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     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705625Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15100 RADIUS PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629219637Telephone:
     JERRY CARTERContact:
     CAL000342496GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113155911envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.52Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705625Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15100 RADIUS PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629219637Telephone:
     JERRY CARTERContact:
     CAL000342496GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113155911envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.6Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZR000501510TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705625Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15100 RADIUS PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629219637Telephone:
     JERRY CARTERContact:
     CAL000342496GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113155911envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     0.6Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
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4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.4Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZR000501510TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705625Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15100 RADIUS PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629219637Telephone:
     JERRY CARTERContact:
     CAL000342496GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113155911envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.0015Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZR000501510TSD EPA ID:

CENTER LINE WHEEL CORP  (Continued) S113155911

                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             08/28/1997OES notification:
                                             7-3354OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

154 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster C
0.029 mi. WDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 NPDESSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SE EMI13538 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
C26 CHMIRSPLASTICS RESEARCH CORP 1001480585
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                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              54087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

EMI:

                                             MATERIAL SELF COMBUSTED CAUSING A FIRE.Description:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             8Gallons:
                                             MEKPSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Industrial PlantSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Santa Fe Springs Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             8/27/199712:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             SANTA FE SPRINGS FDAgency:
                                             1997Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
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                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              18.99Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              23.7095Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3083SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              54087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              24Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3083SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              54087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              24Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3083SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              54087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90670Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             13538 Excelsior DrDischarge Address:
                                             Gaylords IncDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             02/25/2005Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I019332WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             293013Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7.03978252Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8.9682Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3083SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              54087Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
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                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I019332WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             293013Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
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                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3714-Motor Vehicle Parts and AccessoriesPRIMARY SIC:
                                             11-FEB-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             OPERATIONSCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             LISA STAHLCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             562-529-7543EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             lisa@gaylordslids.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-529-7543OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Bill GaylordOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90670OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsOPERATOR CITY:
                                             13538 Excelsior DrOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Gaylords IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             lisa@gaylordslids.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-529-7543FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Bill GaylordFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             5PLACE SIZE:
                                             2/25/2005STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             2/25/2005PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          Not reportedAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          PLASTICS RESEARCH CORPORATIONAgency Name:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Type:
          4  19I003000Facility ID:

WDS:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:

PLASTICS RESEARCH CORP  (Continued) 1001480585

                    PEPE  ESCUDEROContact:
                    CAD981574411EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13538 EXCELSIOR DRFacility address:
                    GAYLORDS TRUCK BED LIDSFacility name:
                    08/03/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

154 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster C
0.029 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SE 13538 EXCELSIOR DR CAD981574411
C27 RCRA-SQGGAYLORDS TRUCK BED LIDS 1000388755
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                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1982Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    BILL GAYLORDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1982Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    BILL GAYLORDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    562-529-7543Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13538 EXCELSIOR DRContact address:

GAYLORDS TRUCK BED LIDS  (Continued) 1000388755
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PLASTICS RESEARCH CORPSite name:
                    11/07/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL

GAYLORDS TRUCK BED LIDS  (Continued) 1000388755

     13502 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265011Telephone:
     ANDY ROTHContact:
     CAC002568169GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S112931608envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.45Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13502 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265011Telephone:
     ANDY ROTHContact:
     CAC002568169GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S112931608envid:

HAZNET:

155 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster E
0.029 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
80 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPGS, CA  90650
North 13502 PUMICE ST    N/A
E28 HAZNETANDY ROTH (DDP) S112931608
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     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13502 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265011Telephone:
     ANDY ROTHContact:
     CAC002568169GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S112931608envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.45Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13502 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265011Telephone:
     ANDY ROTHContact:
     CAC002568169GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S112931608envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.22Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     IND000646943TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13502 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265011Telephone:
     ANDY ROTHContact:
     CAC002568169GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S112931608envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.12Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     IND000646943TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:

ANDY ROTH (DDP)  (Continued) S112931608
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1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.37Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

ANDY ROTH (DDP)  (Continued) S112931608

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    RONALD TROWOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 802-2670Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14725 CARMENITA RDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD982465106EPA ID:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14725 CARMENITA RDFacility address:
                    I B T PRINTED CIRCUITS INCFacility name:
                    11/01/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

158 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster D
0.030 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 ECHONORWALK, CA  90650
WNW FINDS14725 CARMENITA RD CAD982465106
D29 RCRA-SQGI B T PRINTED CIRCUITS INC 1000133221
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505230Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14725 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022670Telephone:
     DAVID TROW, PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982465106GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1000133221envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002817499DFR URL:
                                   110002817499Registry ID:
                                   1000133221Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002817499Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

I B T PRINTED CIRCUITS INC  (Continued) 1000133221
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     CAD982465106GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1000133221envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.84Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505230Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14725 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022670Telephone:
     DAVID TROW, PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982465106GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1000133221envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.14Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505230Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14725 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022670Telephone:
     DAVID TROW, PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982465106GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1000133221envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.2Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505230Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14725 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022670Telephone:
     DAVID TROW, PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982465106GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1000133221envid:

I B T PRINTED CIRCUITS INC  (Continued) 1000133221
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

24 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.89Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals))
     Aqueous solution with metals (< restricted levels and (AlkalineWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008488025TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505230Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14725 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022670Telephone:
     DAVID TROW, PRESIDENTContact:

I B T PRINTED CIRCUITS INC  (Continued) 1000133221

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002607Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD082465106Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0466Longitude:
            33.89778Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            71002607Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

158 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster D
0.030 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WNW LA Co. Site Mitigation14725 CARMENITA RD    N/A
D30 ENVIROSTORI T B PRINTED CIRCUIT INC S110493930

TC4924535.2s   Page 57



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedAbated Date:
10/12/2011Entered Date:
Richard ClarkAssigned To:
YesAbated:
RO0001439Case ID:
CountyJurisdiction:
SD0000438Site ID:
Not reportedFacility ID:

LA Co. Site Mitigation:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/01/2001Completed Date:
                    Phase 1 Non-SubmittalCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

I T B PRINTED CIRCUIT INC  (Continued) S110493930

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629212682Telephone:
     LAWRENCE MORROW/VPContact:
     CAL000033853GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113034743envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     9.9Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629212682Telephone:
     LAWRENCE MORROW/VPContact:
     CAL000033853GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113034743envid:

HAZNET:

166 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SE 13620 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
F31 HAZNETRYKO PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC S113034743
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629212682Telephone:
     LAWRENCE MORROW/VPContact:
     CAL000033853GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113034743envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629212682Telephone:
     LAWRENCE MORROW/VPContact:
     CAL000033853GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113034743envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.14Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629212682Telephone:
     LAWRENCE MORROW/VPContact:
     CAL000033853GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113034743envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.6Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 3204Mailing Address:

RYKO PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) S113034743
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.92Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:

RYKO PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) S113034743

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     1.577Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13580 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5626234517Telephone:
     IRENE GARCIA, ACCOUNTANTContact:
     CAL000254818GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113120434envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     33.29745Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13580 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5626234517Telephone:
     IRENE GARCIA, ACCOUNTANTContact:
     CAL000254818GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113120434envid:

HAZNET:

175 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster G
0.033 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13528 PUMICE ST    N/A
G32 HAZNETTECNO ENGINEERING INC S113120434

TC4924535.2s   Page 60



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     24.2694Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13528 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5626234517Telephone:
     IRENE GARCIA, ACCOUNTANTContact:
     CAL000254818GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113120434envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     7.41Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13528 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5626234517Telephone:
     IRENE GARCIA, ACCOUNTANTContact:
     CAL000254818GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113120434envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.1Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13580 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5626234517Telephone:
     IRENE GARCIA, ACCOUNTANTContact:
     CAL000254818GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113120434envid:

TECNO ENGINEERING INC  (Continued) S113120434
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Direction
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26 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

TECNO ENGINEERING INC  (Continued) S113120434

     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16290 SHOEMAKER AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7089672400Telephone:
     JOHN CRANE INCContact:
     CAL000009726GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     S113024965envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.1467Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16290 SHOEMAKER AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7089672400Telephone:
     JOHN CRANE INCContact:
     CAL000009726GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113024965envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .6880Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16290 SHOEMAKER AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7089672400Telephone:
     JOHN CRANE INCContact:
     CAL000009726GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113024965envid:

HAZNET:

175 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster G
0.033 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13528 PUMICE ST    N/A
G33 HAZNETJOHN CRANE INC S113024965
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3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2293Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16290 SHOEMAKER AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7089672400Telephone:
     JOHN CRANE INCContact:
     CAL000009726GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113024965envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.3360Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16290 SHOEMAKER AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7089672400Telephone:
     JOHN CRANE INCContact:
     CAL000009726GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S113024965envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .4587Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:

JOHN CRANE INC  (Continued) S113024965

                    14237 TEDFORD DRMailing address:
                    CAD981655269EPA ID:
                    WHITTIER, CA 90603
                    13528 EXCELSIORFacility address:
                    G I WASTE OILFacility name:
                    09/15/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

186 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster C
0.035 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOWHITTIER, CA  90603
SSE FINDS13528 EXCELSIOR CAD981655269
C34 RCRA NonGen / NLRG I WASTE OIL 1000136068
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110008271333Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CURTIS KLISTOFFOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 944-8120Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    WHITTIER, CA 90638
                    13528 EXCELSIORContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    WHITTIER, CA 90604

G I WASTE OIL  (Continued) 1000136068
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110008271333DFR URL:
                                   110008271333Registry ID:
                                   1000136068Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

G I WASTE OIL  (Continued) 1000136068

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.638Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NAPLES, FL 341043309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3581 MERCANTILE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2396433013Telephone:
     LAURA DIXON CEOContact:
     CAL000289094GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113135079envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     10.2165Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NAPLES, FL 341043309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3581 MERCANTILE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2396433013Telephone:
     LAURA DIXON CEOContact:
     CAL000289094GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113135079envid:

HAZNET:

188 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster E
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 13474 PUMICE ST    N/A
E35 HAZNETHAYNES FUEL INJECTION CORP. S113135079
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     5.6295Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NAPLES, FL 341043309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3581 MERCANTILE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629262706Telephone:
     FLORIDA RENULIARContact:
     CAL000289094GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113135079envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.6Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NAPLES, FL 341043309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3581 MERCANTILE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629262706Telephone:
     FLORIDA RENULIARContact:
     CAL000289094GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113135079envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.925Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NAPLES, FL 341043309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3581 MERCANTILE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2396433013Telephone:
     LAURA DIXON CEOContact:
     CAL000289094GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113135079envid:

HAYNES FUEL INJECTION CORP.  (Continued) S113135079
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29 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAYNES FUEL INJECTION CORP.  (Continued) S113135079

          13474  PUMICE STAddress:
          2005Year:
          HAYNES FUEL INJECTION CORPName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

188 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster E
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 13474  PUMICE ST    N/A
E36 EDR Hist Auto 1015211830

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.75Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624071944Telephone:
     ANTONIO MEDINAContact:
     CAL000179031GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113094713envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     11.65Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624071944Telephone:
     ANTONIO MEDINAContact:
     CAL000179031GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113094713envid:

HAZNET:

188 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster E
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 13474 PUMICE ST    N/A
E37 HAZNETHK FUEL INJECTION INC S113094713
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21 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     6.15Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624071944Telephone:
     ANTONIO MEDINAContact:
     CAL000179031GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113094713envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.4Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624071944Telephone:
     ANTONIO MEDINAContact:
     CAL000179031GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113094713envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     6.6Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624071944Telephone:
     ANTONIO MEDINAContact:
     CAL000179031GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113094713envid:

HK FUEL INJECTION INC  (Continued) S113094713
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                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (562) 926-8776Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    13474 PUMICE STOwner/operator address:
                    HATCH AND KIRKOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (562) 926-8776Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    13474 PUMICE STContact address:
                    MARC  STRACHANContact:
                    CAR000078469EPA ID:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    13474 PUMICE STFacility address:
                    HATCH AND KIRKFacility name:
                    07/20/2000Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

188 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster E
0.036 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 ECHONORWALK, CA  90650
NNW FINDS13474 PUMICE ST CAR000078469
E38 RCRA-SQGHATCH AND KIRK 1004675896
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     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.7Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268776Telephone:
     --Contact:
     CAR000078469GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1004675896envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.58Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268776Telephone:
     --Contact:
     CAR000078469GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1004675896envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002940578DFR URL:
                                   110002940578Registry ID:
                                   1004675896Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002940578Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:

HATCH AND KIRK  (Continued) 1004675896
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.15Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268776Telephone:
     --Contact:
     CAR000078469GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     1004675896envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.37Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13474 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268776Telephone:
     --Contact:
     CAR000078469GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     1004675896envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:

HATCH AND KIRK  (Continued) 1004675896

                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-05989RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              AJLCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              01/16/2008Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.0463493Longitude:
                              33.8955382Latitude:
                              T0603703150Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

192 ft. Site 5 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD S    N/A
B39 LUSTTOSCO - 76 STATION #6093 S105691947
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              01/16/2008Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              10/22/2001Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              09/30/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              12/18/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              02/16/1995Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              03/12/1990Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              03/12/1990Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

Status History:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              jawujo@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              alamaa@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 West 4th Street Suite 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              AHMAD J. LAMAAContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              10/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              07/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Well Destruction ReportAction:
                              08/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Sensitive Receptor Survey ReportAction:
                              04/12/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2005Date:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              07/16/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              13267 RequirementAction:
                              01/11/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2017Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              01/15/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2016Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/12/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              06/15/2009Date:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              04/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Well Installation Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              07/17/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              04/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              07/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              10/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              01/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Sensitive Receptor Survey ReportAction:
                              04/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2007Date:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              07/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Pilot Study/ Treatability ReportAction:
                              04/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              04/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              10/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              01/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              01/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              01/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

TOSCO - 76 STATION #6093  (Continued) S105691947
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                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              01/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              10/28/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Site Assessment ReportAction:
                              02/28/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2015Date:
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              10/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              07/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              10/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:
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                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703150Global ID:
                                                    Remove Free ProductAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Remediation PlanStatus:
                I-05989Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              04/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Well Destruction WorkplanAction:
                              02/14/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              10/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Conceptual Site ModelAction:
                              01/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603703150Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              10/15/2009Date:
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                QTR GW MON RPT 2001
                3RD QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 12/31/00 4TH QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 4/16/01 1ST
                7/14/00 2ND QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 9/29/00 REMED. TESTING WP; 10/13/00Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.8955382 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                555 ANTON, COSTA MESA, CA 92626RP Address:
                MICHAEL T. VANDER PLAATSResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                =GW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    71000Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    11/5/2003Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    3/12/1990Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    10/22/2001Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    9/30/1999Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    12/18/1996Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    2/16/1995Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    FSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    2338.0332673341196057651571718Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    7/16/2002Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                5/15/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/12/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                DLSELEnforcement Type:
                EXCELSIOR DRCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                AJLStaff:
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                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000607Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              6093-00Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90010Owner City,St,Zip:
                              3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITEOwner Address:
                              UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIOwner Name:
                              2139211275Telephone:
                              BOB A. CATHEYContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000055424Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

192 ft. Site 6 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90651
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B40 HIST USTUNION OIL SERVICE STATION 6093 U001564911

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.4595Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906380000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14319 BRIDGEWOOD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629461101Telephone:
     ALI MOHAMMAD KContact:
     CAL000338478GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113154733envid:

HAZNET:

192 ft. Site 7 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B41 HAZNETFAIZ INC DBA CARMENITA UNION 76 S113154733
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                              Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00009940Tank Capacity:
                              1968Year Installed:
                              6093-1Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00009940Tank Capacity:
                              1968Year Installed:
                              6093-2Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00009886Tank Capacity:
                              1982Year Installed:
                              6093-3Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              1968Year Installed:
                              6093-4Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90010Owner City,St,Zip:
                              3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITEOwner Address:
                              UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIOwner Name:
                              2139211275Telephone:
                              BOB A CATHEYContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000007695Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

192 ft. Site 8 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90651
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B42 HIST USTSERVICE STATION 6093 1000166731
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03306Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138979383Telephone:
     NEIL CAMContact:
     CAC002673665GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112991673envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138979383Telephone:
     NEIL CAMContact:
     CAC002673665GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112991673envid:

HAZNET:

192 ft. Site 9 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B43 HAZNETCALTRANS D-7/EA07-2159C2 S112991673

                    I-05989Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

192 ft. Site 10 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90651
WSW 14960 CARMENITA    N/A
B44 HIST CORTESE76 PRODUCTS STATION #6093 S102590629
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.095Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 95818Mailing City,St,Zip:
     76 BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9165587633Telephone:
     ED RALSTONContact:
     CAC002671741GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112990154envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.01Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 95818Mailing City,St,Zip:
     76 BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9165587633Telephone:
     ED RALSTONContact:
     CAC002671741GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112990154envid:

HAZNET:

192 ft. Site 11 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B45 HAZNETCONOCO PHILLIPS # 25093 S112990154

                    -118.044817Longitude:
                    33.896809Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES COUNTYPermitting Agency:
                    24776Facility ID:

UST:

192 ft. Site 12 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B46 USTTOSCO/UNOCAL #31090 U003942449
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          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          8Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

192 ft. Site 13 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  
WSW 14960 S CARMENITA RD    N/A
B47 SWEEPS USTUNOCAL CORP SS 6093 S102063089
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          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:

UNOCAL CORP SS 6093  (Continued) S102063089
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          5989Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-005989-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:

UNOCAL CORP SS 6093  (Continued) S102063089

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6027284180Telephone:
     HAZMAT SPECIALISTContact:
     CAL000139043GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113075968envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.08Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850722085Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 52085Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6027284180Telephone:
     HAZMAT SPECIALISTContact:
     CAL000139043GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113075968envid:

HAZNET:

192 ft. Site 14 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960 CARMENITA RD    N/A
B48 HAZNETTOSCO CORPORATION STATION #31090 S113075968
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     Not reportedGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850722085Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 52085Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6027284180Telephone:
     HAZMAT SPECIALISTContact:
     CAL000139043GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113075968envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.08Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850722085Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 52085Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6027284180Telephone:
     HAZMAT SPECIALISTContact:
     CAL000139043GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113075968envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850722085Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 52085Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6027284180Telephone:
     HAZMAT SPECIALISTContact:
     CAL000139043GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113075968envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850722085Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 52085Mailing Address:

TOSCO CORPORATION STATION #31090  (Continued) S113075968
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21 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.41Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:

TOSCO CORPORATION STATION #31090  (Continued) S113075968

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2010Year:
          CARMENITA UNION 76Name:

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2008Year:
          CARMENITA UNION 76Name:

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2006Year:
          CARMENITA UNION 76Name:

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2002Year:
          UNION 76 GASName:

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2001Year:
          NORWALK UNION 76Name:

          14960  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          1999Year:
          BOBS UNION 76Name:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

192 ft. Site 15 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WSW 14960  CARMENITA RD    N/A
B49 EDR Hist Auto 1015235355

                    14960 CARMENITA RDMailing address:
                    CAD982049827EPA ID:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14960 CARMENTIA RDFacility address:
                    BOBS UNION 76Facility name:
                    10/19/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

192 ft. Site 16 of 16 in cluster B
0.036 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 ECHONORWALK, CA  90650
WSW FINDS14960 CARMENTIA RD CAD982049827
B50 RCRA-SQGBOBS UNION 76 1000376217
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FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    BOB CATHYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 921-1275Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14960 CARMENTIA RDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650

BOBS UNION 76  (Continued) 1000376217
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     1000376217envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.01Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14960 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     LOU WOODContact:
     CAD982049827GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1000376217envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14960 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     LOU WOODContact:
     CAD982049827GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1000376217envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002788519DFR URL:
                                   110002788519Registry ID:
                                   1000376217Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002788519Registry ID:

BOBS UNION 76  (Continued) 1000376217
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0625Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14960 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BOB CATHEYContact:
     CAD982049827GEPAID:
     1998Year:

BOBS UNION 76  (Continued) 1000376217

                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    TALAL SAMARAHOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    WHITTIER, CA 90603
                    9846 CULLMAN AVEMailing address:
                    CAD982483281EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13528 E EXCELSIOR DRFacility address:
                    GI VACUUM & OIL COFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

214 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster C
0.041 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SSE FINDS13528 E EXCELSIOR DR CAD982483281
C51 RCRA-SQGGI VACUUM & OIL CO 1000429301
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002826292DFR URL:
                                   110002826292Registry ID:
                                   1000429301Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002826292Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    GI VACUUM & OIL COSite name:
                    03/06/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    GI VACUUM & OIL COSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:

GI VACUUM & OIL CO  (Continued) 1000429301

TC4924535.2s   Page 95
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     1997Year:
     1000429301envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     4.0449Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906385475Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15533 FAIRHOPE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3109478088Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982483281GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     1000429301envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     15.7834Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906385475Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15533 FAIRHOPE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3109478088Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982483281GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     1000429301envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906385475Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15533 FAIRHOPE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3109478088Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982483281GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     1000429301envid:

HAZNET:

GI VACUUM & OIL CO  (Continued) 1000429301
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

32 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     11.0504Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906385475Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15533 FAIRHOPE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3109478088Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982483281GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     1000429301envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.2510Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906385475Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15533 FAIRHOPE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3109478088Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982483281GEPAID:

GI VACUUM & OIL CO  (Continued) 1000429301

     0.1848Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629267566Telephone:
     BRYAN MEHER/PRESContact:
     CAL000376490GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113802355envid:

HAZNET:

232 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster H
0.044 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE 13617 TALC ST    N/A
H52 HAZNETM2 DISPLAYS S113802355
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.10425Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629267566Telephone:
     BRYAN MEHER/PRESContact:
     CAL000376490GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113802355envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.099Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629267566Telephone:
     BRYAN MEHER/PRESContact:
     CAL000376490GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113802355envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:

M2 DISPLAYS  (Continued) S113802355

     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7144479905Telephone:
     ELISE DORANContact:
     CAC002675463GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S112993062envid:

HAZNET:

232 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster H
0.044 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE 13617 TALC ST    N/A
H53 HAZNETM2 DISPLAY S112993062
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.9174Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7144479905Telephone:
     ELISE DORANContact:
     CAC002675463GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112993062envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.1815Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705113Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7144479905Telephone:
     ELISE DORANContact:
     CAC002675463GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112993062envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.1815Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:

M2 DISPLAY  (Continued) S112993062

     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13617 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628021432Telephone:
     HUMBERTO GONZALEZ-MGRContact:
     CAL000221502GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113111758envid:

HAZNET:

232 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster H
0.044 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE 13617 TALC ST    N/A
H54 HAZNETBAR A ENTERPRISES S113111758
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.4Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:

BAR A ENTERPRISES  (Continued) S113111758

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    DIAZ DIMASOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 921-5566Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13625 EXCELSIOR DRContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD982050106EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13625 EXCELSIOR DRFacility address:
                    JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INCFacility name:
                    10/19/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

238 ft. NPDESSite 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.045 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE FINDS13625 EXCELSIOR DR CAD982050106
F55 RCRA-SQGJESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC 1000374585
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Direction
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     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906370000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 367Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145224800Telephone:
     DIMAS DIAZ-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982050106GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1000374585envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002788733DFR URL:
                                   110002788733Registry ID:
                                   1000374585Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002788733Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585
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     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906370000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 367Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145224800Telephone:
     DIMAS DIAZ-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982050106GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     1000374585envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.42Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906370000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 367Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145224800Telephone:
     DIMAS DIAZ-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982050106GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     1000374585envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.52Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906370000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 367Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145224800Telephone:
     DIMAS DIAZ-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982050106GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     1000374585envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     1.71Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585
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                                             Vice PresidentFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Dimas DiazFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             43500PLACE SIZE:
                                             6/2/2016STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             2/6/2007PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             4/29/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I020662WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             319931Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

17 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.21Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA MIRADA, CA 906370000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 367Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145224800Telephone:
     DIMAS DIAZ-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982050106GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     1000374585envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.66Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585
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                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             319931Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             4212-Local Trucking Without StoragePRIMARY SIC:
                                             14-APR-16CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Vice PresidentCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Dimas DiazCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Coyote CreekRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private IndividualOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Dimas DiazOPERATOR NAME:
                                             dimas@jessdiaztrucking.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             714-522-4800FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90670Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             13625 Excelsior DrDischarge Address:
                                             Dimas DiazDischarge Name:
                                             04/29/2016Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             02/06/2007Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I020662WDID:

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:

JESS DIAZ TRUCKING INC  (Continued) 1000374585

     JESSE MARTINContact:
     CAC002582545GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S112940682envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.095Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 92127Mailing City,St,Zip:
     11440 W. BERNARDO CT.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8587531910Telephone:
     STACEY PRIESTContact:
     CAC002746742GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S112940682envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.036Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 92127Mailing City,St,Zip:
     11440 W. BERNARDO CT.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8587531910Telephone:
     STACEY PRIESTContact:
     CAC002746742GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S112940682envid:

HAZNET:

241 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster E
0.046 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 13455 PUMICE ST    N/A
E56 HAZNETTUFFLEX INC S112940682
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.45Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13455 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5627431939Telephone:

TUFFLEX INC  (Continued) S112940682

          13455  PUMICE STAddress:
          2009Year:
          ALL RADIATORS OUTLETName:

          13455  PUMICE STAddress:
          2008Year:
          ALL RADIATORS OUTLETName:

          13455  PUMICE STAddress:
          2007Year:
          ALL RADIATORS OUTLETName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

241 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster E
0.046 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 13455  PUMICE ST    N/A
E57 EDR Hist Auto 1015211688

          13435  PUMICE STAddress:
          2010Year:
          ALL RADIATOR OUTLETName:

          13435  PUMICE STAddress:
          2007Year:
          ALL RADIATOR OUTLET INCName:

          13435  PUMICE STAddress:
          2004Year:
          CAR RADIATOR OUTLETT COName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

243 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster E
0.046 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 13435  PUMICE ST    N/A
E58 EDR Hist Auto 1015211428

TC4924535.2s   Page 107



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     TND000772186TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1773 W LINCOLN AVE BLDG KMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629218660Telephone:
     MR ASHOK N SHAHContact:
     CAL000081905GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113053284envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.17Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZD980892731TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1773 W LINCOLN AVE BLDG KMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629218660Telephone:
     MR ASHOK N SHAHContact:
     CAL000081905GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113053284envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.15Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1773 W LINCOLN AVE BLDG KMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629218660Telephone:
     MR ASHOK N SHAHContact:
     CAL000081905GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S113053284envid:

HAZNET:

243 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster E
0.046 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 13433 PUMICE ST    N/A
E59 HAZNETPBA INC S113053284
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4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .1000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD108040858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505248Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13433 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     PBA INCContact:
     CAL000081905GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     S113053284envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .1000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD108040858TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505248Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13433 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     PBA INCContact:
     CAL000081905GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113053284envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:

PBA INC  (Continued) S113053284

     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13423 PUMICE STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629218040Telephone:
     DENNIS OSMERContact:
     CAL000209158GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113106520envid:

HAZNET:

244 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster E
0.046 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 13423 PUMICE STREET    N/A
E60 HAZNETDENNIS OSMER PAINTING S113106520
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .4587Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

DENNIS OSMER PAINTING  (Continued) S113106520

                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Inspection report sent on 11/18/1997Comments:
                    11/18/1997Completed Date:
                    Phase I VerificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002884Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000475717Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981583404Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0853Longitude:
            33.94723Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            08/02/2012Status Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            71002884Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

258 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster H
0.049 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 13626 TALE STREET    N/A
H61 ENVIROSTORPRECISION TUBE BENDING S110494181
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) S110494181

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.251Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705620Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9093675679Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAC002660274GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113464278envid:

HAZNET:

273 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster I
0.052 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SW 13432 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
I62 HAZNETCARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES INC S113464278

                              13626 Talc StreetOwner Mail Address:
                              562.407.3200Owner Phone:
                              562.407.3200Operator Phone:
                              Precision Tube BendingOperator Name:
                              90670Mailing Address Zip Code:
                              CAMailing Address State:
                              Santa Fe SpringsMailing Address City:
                              13626 Talc StreetMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              562.407.3200Phone:
                              Precision Tube BendingBusiness Name:
                              19-049Facility ID:
                              10483324CERSID:
                              Not reportedTotal Gallons:
                              Precision Tube BendingOwner:
                              Not reportedCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

273 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster H
0.052 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East HAZNET13626 TALC ST    N/A
H63 ASTPRECISION TUBE BENDING S113007800
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624073200Telephone:
     DIANE WILLIAMSContact:
     CAD981583404GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113007800envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     0.037Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705114Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13626 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624073200Telephone:
     DIANE WILLIAMSContact:
     CAD981583404GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113007800envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.0415Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705114Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13626 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624073200Telephone:
     DIANE WILLIAMSContact:
     CAD981583404GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113007800envid:

HAZNET:

                              CAD981583404EPAID:
                              United StatesProperty Owner Country:
                              90670Property Owner Zip Code:
                              CAProperty Owner Stat :
                              Santa Fe SpringsProperty Owner City:
                              13626 Talc StreetProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              562.407.3200Property Owner Phone:
                              Precision Tube BendingProperty Owner Name:
                              United StatesOwner Country:
                              90670Owner Zip Code:
                              CAOwner State:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) S113007800
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254 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     1.592Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705114Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13626 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624073200Telephone:
     DIANE WILLIAMSContact:
     CAD981583404GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113007800envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsCat Decode:
     0.9174Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705114Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13626 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624073200Telephone:
     DIANE WILLIAMSContact:
     CAD981583404GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113007800envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.175Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705114Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13626 TALC STMailing Address:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) S113007800
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Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1976Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (562) 407-3200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    TALC STREETOwner/operator address:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1976Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    DWILLIAMS@PTBINC.COMContact email:
                    (562) 407-3200Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    TALC STREETContact address:
                    DIANE  WILLIAMSContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    TALC STREETMailing address:
                    CAD981583404EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13626 TALC STREETFacility address:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGFacility name:
                    03/01/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

273 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster H
0.052 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 WDSSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East NPDES13626 TALC STREET CAD981583404
H64 RCRA-LQGPRECISION TUBE BENDING 1007199499
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                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    792.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    351.   Waste name:
                    351.   Waste code:

                    343.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

                    342.   Waste name:
                    342.   Waste code:

                    331.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    272.   Waste name:
                    272.   Waste code:

                    221.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    211.   Waste name:
                    211.   Waste code:

                    181.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    141.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1007199499
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                    211.   Waste name:
                    211.   Waste code:

                    181.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    141.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    123.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDING, INC.Site name:
                    02/15/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1007199499
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                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    791.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    741.   Waste name:
                    741.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    331.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    214.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1007199499
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                    PRECISION TUBE BENDING, INC.Site name:
                    02/23/2006Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDING, INCSite name:
                    02/11/2008Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    07/09/1991Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    03/27/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    03/25/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    03/31/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PRECISION TUBE BENDINGSite name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
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                    06/30/2006Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    55Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    5175Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:Waste name:
                    F001Waste code:

                    5230Amount (Lbs):
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    1616.2Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    161.7Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90670Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             13626 Talc StDischarge Address:
                                             Precision Tube BendingDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/03/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I003404WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             189144Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

                    LocalEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/30/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/30/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/30/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/30/2006Date achieved compliance:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1007199499

TC4924535.2s   Page 121



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I003404WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             189144Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3498-Fabricated Pipe and Pipe FittingsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             12-JUN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             CEOCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Diane WilliamsCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Coyote CreekRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             562-407-3200EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             dwilliams@ptbinc.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-407-3200OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             CEOOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Diane WilliamsOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90670OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsOPERATOR CITY:
                                             13626 Talc StOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Precision Tube BendingOPERATOR NAME:
                                             dwilliams@ptbinc.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-407-3200FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             CEOFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Diane WilliamsFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             2.8PLACE SIZE:
                                             4/3/1992STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             4/3/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          Not reportedAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          PRECISION TUBE BENDINGAgency Name:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Type:
          4  19I003404Facility ID:

WDS:

PRECISION TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1007199499

     NORWALK, CA 906505258Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14631 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265522Telephone:
     TOMAS A HEYER OPERATIONS MGRContact:
     CAL000097399GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     S113058798envid:

HAZNET:

319 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster E
0.060 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 14631 BEST AVE    N/A
E65 HAZNETENERGEN PRODUCTS S113058798
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     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505258Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14631 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265522Telephone:
     TOMAS A HEYER OPERATIONS MGRContact:
     CAL000097399GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S113058798envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505258Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14631 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265522Telephone:
     TOMAS A HEYER OPERATIONS MGRContact:
     CAL000097399GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S113058798envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505258Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14631 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265522Telephone:
     TOMAS A HEYER OPERATIONS MGRContact:
     CAL000097399GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     S113058798envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.05838Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
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5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505258Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14631 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629265522Telephone:
     TOMAS A HEYER OPERATIONS MGRContact:
     CAL000097399GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S113058798envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.03Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:

ENERGEN PRODUCTS  (Continued) S113058798

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .1251Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CERRITOS, CA 907030000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     P.O. BOX 4268Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3104042668Telephone:
     CHIAM CORPORATIONContact:
     CAC001073976GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S112865099envid:

HAZNET:

321 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster G
0.061 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13548 PUMICE STREET    N/A
G66 HAZNET1X CHIAM CORPORATION S112865099
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.14Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14711 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628027611Telephone:
     TOM RODGERS- PRESIDENTContact:
     CAD982414765GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113015887envid:

HAZNET:

328 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster D
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 14711 CARMENITA RD    N/A
D67 HAZNETAMERICAN AIR TOOL CO S113015887

                    UnknownOwner Name:
                    Not reportedOperator Email:
                    Not reportedOperator Telephone:
                    Not reportedOperator Contact:
                    Not reportedOperator City/State/Zip:
                    Not reportedOperator Address:
                    UnknownOperator Name:

Detail As Of 01/2014:

                    Not reportedDisposal Area (Acre):
                    Not reportedHours of Operation:
                    Not reportedWaste Accepted:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    Not reportedRemaining Capacity(Million):
                    CommercialPresent Use:
                    Not reportedPermitted Capacity:
                    Not reportedMaximun Depth Fill(Ft):
                    Not reportedLocal Enforcement Agency:
                    Not reportedEnding Operation Date:
                    Not reportedBeginning Operation Date:
                    19-AA-5006Site SWIS Number:
                    UnknownSite Type:
                    Not reportedSite Website:
                    Not reportedSite Email:
                    Not reportedSite Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedSite Contact:
                    Not reportedAlt. Address:
                    2205Site ID:

LOS ANGELES CO. LF:

329 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster I
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  
WSW EXCELSIOR DRIVE AND CARMENITA ROAD    N/A
I68 SWF/LFTHOMAS WETZEL S111076129
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                    Not reportedOwner Email:
                    Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Contact:
                    Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address:

THOMAS WETZEL  (Continued) S111076129

                                             Not reportedContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             24-JUL-91Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAgency:
                                             88-92Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             213 941-9713Facility Telephone:
                                             26-JUL-91Report Date:
                                             LARRY SCHMITZReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                             0Others Number Of Injuries:
                                             0Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             KProperty Management:
                                             75Estimated Temperature:
                                             600Surrounding Area:
                                             1130Time Completed:
                                             1055Time Notified:
                                             15499Agency Incident Number:
                                             19175Agency Id Number:
                                             962Property Use:
                                             24-JUL-91Date Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             118234OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

330 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster I
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
WSW CORNER OF CARMENTIA AND EXCELSIOR    N/A
I69 CHMIRS S100277929
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                                             Not reportedDescription:
                                             NComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance:
                                             21-JUL-92E Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:

  (Continued) S100277929

                  Not reportedRBRAC Code:
                  Not reportedDMNSN Unit Code:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not reportedSite Settings Code:
                  Fire/ExplosionClassification:
                  09EPA Region:
                  Not reportedRST Code:
                  Not reportedParent ID:
                  Not reportedNFRAP Flag:
                  RSite Init By Prog:
                  Not reportedUSGS Quadrangle:
                  Not reportedRCRA ID:
                  Not reportedSite Orphan Flag:
                  0.00000DMNSN Number:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  Not reportedUSGC Hydro Unit:
                  Not reportedSMSA Number:
                  Not reportedIFMS ID:
                  Not reportedCongressional District:
                  LA COUNTY NITROUS OXIDE CShort Name:
                  LOS ANGELESFacility County:
                  CAN000909538EPA ID:
                  0909538Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAN000909538EPA ID:
                  909538Site ID:

SEMS:

336 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster G
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK,, CA  
NE 13556 PUMICE STREET CAN000909538
G70 SEMSLA COUNTY NITROUS OXIDE CYLINDERS 1016139700
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                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:
                  Time CriticalUrgency Indicator:
                  PrimaryPlanning Status:
                  Responsible PartyPrimary Responsibility:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  Cleaned upPriority Level:
                  03/23/13Date Completed:
                  03/22/13Date Started:
                  POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY  REMOVALAction:
                  001Action Code:

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:
                  Not reportedAlias Comments:

                  Not reportedContact Email:
                  On-Scene Coordinator (OSC)Contact Title:
                  (562) 499-6312Contact Tel:
                  Robert WiseContact Name:
                  9270721.00000Contact ID:

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

                  Not reportedSite FUDS Flag:
                  Not reportedAlias EPA ID:
                  Not reportedCC Concurrence FY:
                  /  /CC Concurrence Date:
                  06037Site Fips Code:
                  03/29/13Non NPL Status Date:
                  Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                  Not reportedRResp Fed Agency Code:

LA COUNTY NITROUS OXIDE CYLINDERS  (Continued) 1016139700

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.14Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13701 EXCELSIOR DRIVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217898Telephone:
     LINDA SANCHEZ - OFC MGRContact:
     CAL000182037GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113096543envid:

HAZNET:

337 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster D
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 14703 CARMENITA RD    N/A
D71 HAZNETPRECISION CUTTING TOOLS INC S113096543
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     CAL000182037GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113096543envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.1467Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14703 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217898Telephone:
     SHAMIR SHETHContact:
     CAL000182037GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113096543envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.28Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13701 EXCELSIOR DRIVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217898Telephone:
     LINDA SANCHEZ - OFC MGRContact:
     CAL000182037GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113096543envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.05Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13701 EXCELSIOR DRIVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217898Telephone:
     LINDA SANCHEZ - OFC MGRContact:
     CAL000182037GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113096543envid:

PRECISION CUTTING TOOLS INC  (Continued) S113096543
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additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.1467Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14703 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217898Telephone:
     SHAMIR SHETHContact:

PRECISION CUTTING TOOLS INC  (Continued) S113096543

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.05Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13558 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5623022977Telephone:
     ENRIQUE SOLIS-OWNERContact:
     CAL000230081GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     S113114766envid:

HAZNET:

339 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster G
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13558 PUMICE ST    N/A
G72 HAZNETDYMANIC IMPRESSIONS S113114766

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629215369Telephone:
     NORMA PEREZContact:
     CAC002649073GEPAID:
     2009Year:
     S112981728envid:

HAZNET:

384 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster J
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13592 PUMICE ST    N/A
J73 HAZNETH&E RUBBER PRODUCTS S112981728
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.228Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505249Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13592 PUMICE STMailing Address:

H&E RUBBER PRODUCTS  (Continued) S112981728

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2012Year:
          OK CLEANERSName:

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2011Year:
          OK CLEANERSName:

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2010Year:
          OK CLEANERSName:

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2008Year:
          OK CLEANERSName:

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2005Year:
          OK CLEANERSName:

          14632  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2005Year:
          OK DRY CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

410 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster K
0.078 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 14632  CARMENITA RD    N/A
K74 EDR Hist Cleaner 1014994699

     3104072729Telephone:
     MIKE UNGERLEIDERContact:
     CAC001156792GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S112870124envid:

HAZNET:

415 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster J
0.079 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NE 13848 PUMICE STREET    N/A
J75 HAZNETMAGIC WHEREHOUSE S112870124
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .1250Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13848 PUMICE STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:

MAGIC WHEREHOUSE  (Continued) S112870124

     2004Year:
     S112939139envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.04Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13535 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624041707Telephone:
     PHIL CROSBYContact:
     CAC002580015GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S112939139envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.04Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13535 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624041707Telephone:
     PHIL CROSBYContact:
     CAC002580015GEPAID:
     2004Year:
     S112939139envid:

HAZNET:

415 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster G
0.079 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
79 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNE 13535 PUMICE ST    N/A
G76 HAZNETSPAN AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS S112939139
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.6Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13535 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624041707Telephone:
     PHIL CROSBYContact:
     CAC002580015GEPAID:

SPAN AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS  (Continued) S112939139

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.01322Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138979383Telephone:
     NEIL CAMContact:
     CAC002676005GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112993497envid:

HAZNET:

417 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster L
0.079 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South 13500 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
L77 HAZNETCALTRANS D-7/EA07-2159C2 S112993497

                    P O BOX 30169Contact address:
                    DAVID  BRIMBLECOMBEContact:
                    CAR000104893EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13500 EXCELSIOR DRFacility address:
                    ENTERTAINMENT SERVICESFacility name:
                    12/31/2001Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

417 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster L
0.079 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South FINDS13500 EXCELSIOR DR CAR000104893
L78 RCRA NonGen / NLRENTERTAINMENT SERVICES 1004678084
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                    110012251810Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                              YesUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (813) 671-3700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    TAMPA, FL 33630
                    P O BOX 30169Owner/operator address:
                    RINGHAUER EQUIPMENT COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (813) 671-3700Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    TAMPA, FL 336303169

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES  (Continued) 1004678084
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.09Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Tampa, FL 336303169Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 30169Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8136713700Telephone:
     David BrimblecombeContact:
     CAR000104893GEPAID:
     2002Year:
     1004678084envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110012251810DFR URL:
                                   110012251810Registry ID:
                                   1004678084Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

Environmental Interest/Information System

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES  (Continued) 1004678084

     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13629 TALC STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CALMEX FIREPLACEContact:
     CAC002133913GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S112899721envid:

HAZNET:

440 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster H
0.083 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE 13629 TALC ST    N/A
H79 HAZNETCALMEX FIREPLACE S112899721
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.3761Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:

CALMEX FIREPLACE  (Continued) S112899721

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.057Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921271644Mailing City,St,Zip:
     11440 W BERNARDO CT STE 300Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5627049840Telephone:
     STACEY WASHKOContact:
     CAC002695892GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113781597envid:

HAZNET:

442 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster K
0.084 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 14606 CARMENITA RD    N/A
K80 HAZNETCARMANITA BUSINESS PARK LLC S113781597

          14613  CARMENITA RDAddress:
          2012Year:
          H S BRAKE INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

445 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster K
0.084 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 14613  CARMENITA RD    N/A
K81 EDR Hist Auto 1015231809

                    CAD096015045EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13606 PUMICE STREETFacility address:
                    ZEP MANUFACTURING COFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

448 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster H
0.085 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE FINDS13606 PUMICE STREET CAD096015045
H82 RCRA-SQGZEP MANUFACTURING CO 1000123473
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                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:
Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NATIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13606 PUMICE STMailing address:

ZEP MANUFACTURING CO  (Continued) 1000123473
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002665036DFR URL:
                                   110002665036Registry ID:
                                   1000123473Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002665036Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ZEP MANUFACTURING COSite name:

ZEP MANUFACTURING CO  (Continued) 1000123473

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     OVERLAND PARKS, KS 662111213Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10990 ROE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9133445205Telephone:
     JAIME HAINESContact:
     CAC002642835GEPAID:
     2009Year:
     S112978203envid:

HAZNET:

468 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster J
0.089 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13455 PUMICE ST    N/A
J83 HAZNETWRC CORP S112978203
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Not reportedPermit Status:
Not reportedPermit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedFacility Type:
013132-013422Facility Id:
Not reportedPermit Category:
LARegion:

ClosedPermit Status:
000191993Permit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
1Facility Type:
013132-013421Facility Id:
TPermit Category:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000262B2.pdfURL:
                              000262B2File Number:

HIST UST:

514 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster J
0.097 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS13623 PUMICE ST    N/A
J84 HIST USTALLIED MACHANICAL PRODUCTS S106915524
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.45Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     TXD077603371TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14605 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022537Telephone:
     TAMI FOSTERContact:
     CAC002637758GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     S112974937envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     0.187Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 90650Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14605 BEST AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022537Telephone:
     LUIS GONZALEZContact:
     CAL000409033GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S112974937envid:

HAZNET:

521 ft.
0.099 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
North 14605 BEST AVE    N/A
85 HAZNETGOLDEN SPECIALTY FOODS LLC S112974937

     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ATLANTA, GA 303180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1310 SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4043521680Telephone:
     DAN SCHAFFER DIRECTORContact:
     CAL000128563GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113072890envid:

HAZNET:

526 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster J
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13607 PUMICE    N/A
J86 HAZNETZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY S113072890
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     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ATLANTA, GA 303180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1310 SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4043521680Telephone:
     DAN SCHAFFER DIRECTORContact:
     CAL000128563GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113072890envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.12Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ATLANTA, GA 303180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1310 SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4043521680Telephone:
     DAN SCHAFFER DIRECTORContact:
     CAL000128563GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113072890envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.72Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ATLANTA, GA 303180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1310 SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4043521680Telephone:
     DAN SCHAFFER DIRECTORContact:
     CAL000128563GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113072890envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.62Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY  (Continued) S113072890
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15 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ATLANTA, GA 303180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1310 SEABOARD INDUSTRIAL BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4043521680Telephone:
     DAN SCHAFFER DIRECTORContact:
     CAL000128563GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S113072890envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.58Tons:

ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY  (Continued) S113072890

                    ATLANTA, GA 30301
                    P O BOX 2015Owner/operator address:
                    ZEP MANUFACTURING COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (404) 352-1680Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ATLANTA, GA 30318
                    1420 SEABOARD INDUSTRIALContact address:
                    MARK  CLEMENTSContact:
                    CAR000008524EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13607 PUMICEFacility address:
                    ZEP MANUFACTURING COFacility name:
                    01/23/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

526 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster J
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13607 PUMICE CAR000008524
J87 RCRA-SQGZEP MANUFACTURING CO 1001085529
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (404) 352-1680Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

ZEP MANUFACTURING CO  (Continued) 1001085529

          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          4  19I018492Facility ID:

WDS:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     0.198Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8002996929Telephone:
     TONY DARLINGContact:
     CAL000386236GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S106446938envid:

HAZNET:

526 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster J
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE WDS13607 PUMICE ST    N/A
J88 HAZNETVAULT PRO INC S106446938
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          2511SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          5624838404Agency Telephone:
          Leonel RoussbauAgency Contact:
          Santa Fe Springs 90670Agency City,St,Zip:
          13607 Pumice StAgency Address:
          OAK & ALDER PARTS INCAgency Name:
          Leonel RousseauFacility Contact:
          5624838404Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.

VAULT PRO INC  (Continued) S106446938

     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268800Telephone:
     DAN PRIGMOREContact:
     CAL000301033GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113140101envid:

HAZNET:

526 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster J
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13607 PUMICE ST    N/A
J89 HAZNETDAY STAR INDUSTRIES A CALIFORNIA CORP S113140101
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     0.22Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268800Telephone:
     DAN PRIGMOREContact:
     CAL000301033GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S113140101envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.1Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268800Telephone:
     DAN PRIGMOREContact:
     CAL000301033GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     S113140101envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.306Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268800Telephone:
     DAN PRIGMOREContact:
     CAL000301033GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     S113140101envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.108Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:

DAY STAR INDUSTRIES A CALIFORNIA CORP  (Continued) S113140101
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additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.22Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13607 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629268800Telephone:
     DAN PRIGMOREContact:
     CAL000301033GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     S113140101envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:

DAY STAR INDUSTRIES A CALIFORNIA CORP  (Continued) S113140101

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          9071Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

556 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  
SW 15015 CARMENITA RD    N/A
M90 SWEEPS USTTEXACO OIL CORP S106932881
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     0.17Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911012824Mailing City,St,Zip:
     260 S LOS ROBLES AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267961106Telephone:
     JUD ROBERTSContact:
     CAC002651827GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113459256envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.363Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14906 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8004654147Telephone:
     JD SALVALIYAContact:
     CAC002751849GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113459256envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     1.089Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZR000501510TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14906 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8004654174Telephone:
     JD SALVALIYAContact:
     CAL000403433GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113459256envid:

HAZNET:

558 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster N
0.106 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPGS, CA  90670
ESE 13659 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
N91 HAZNETINKOVATION S113459256
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.165Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911012824Mailing City,St,Zip:
     260 S LOS ROBLES AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267961106Telephone:
     JUD ROBERTSContact:
     CAC002651827GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113459256envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:

INKOVATION  (Continued) S113459256

     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13659 EXCELSIOR DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022066Telephone:
     UGIVISContact:
     CAL000105481GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113061270envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.25Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13659 EXCELSIOR DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628022066Telephone:
     RICHARD LEBRUN/GMContact:
     CAL000105481GEPAID:
     2001Year:
     S113061270envid:

HAZNET:

558 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster N
0.106 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE 13659 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
N92 HAZNETGOLDEN STATE BAR GRINDING S113061270
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .9173Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:

GOLDEN STATE BAR GRINDING  (Continued) S113061270

          ATank Status:
          19-000-006254-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-008047Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          6254Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-006254-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-008047Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          6254Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-006254-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          44-008047Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          6254Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

595 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
South 13443 E FREEWAY DR    N/A
L93 SWEEPS USTCARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALE S106924037
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          06-30-89Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALE  (Continued) S106924037

                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              01/07/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              BCP 04 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              USTContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              5629063812Phone Number:
                              brendanelson@santafesprings.orgEmail:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGSCity:
                              11300 GREENSTONE AVAddress:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              BRENDA TEN BRUGGENCATEContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              BTBCase Worker:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              09/25/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.04503Longitude:
                              33.893961Latitude:
                              T0603780268Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

595 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South HIST UST13443 FREEWAY DR    N/A
L94 LUSTCARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES 1000297469
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                              0003Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              13443 E. FREE WAY DROwner Address:
                              CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES INCOwner Name:
                              2139211411Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              CAR DEALEROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000017042Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              01/07/2005Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              02/21/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/07/2005Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              09/24/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/07/2005Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              09/25/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              01/04/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              01/07/2005Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603780268Global Id:

                              01/07/2005Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES  (Continued) 1000297469
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                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000600Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES  (Continued) 1000297469

                              CAProperty Owner Stat :
                              Santa Fe SpringsProperty Owner City:
                              13443 Freeway DrProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              562-921-1411714Property Owner Phone:
                              Tom’s Truck Center N Cnty LLCProperty Owner Name:
                              United StatesOwner Country:
                              90670Owner Zip Code:
                              CAOwner State:
                              13443 Freeway DrOwner Mail Address:
                              562-921-1411Owner Phone:
                              562-921-1411Operator Phone:
                              Don JacksonOperator Name:
                              90670Mailing Address Zip Code:
                              CAMailing Address State:
                              Santa Fe SpringsMailing Address City:
                              13443 Freeway DrMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              562-921-1411Phone:
                              Carmenita Truck CenterBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              10501219CERSID:
                              Not reportedTotal Gallons:
                              Tom’s Truck Center N Cnty LLCOwner:
                              Not reportedCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

595 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South HIST UST13443 E FREEWAY DR    N/A
L95 ASTCARMENITA TRUCK CENTER S113159480
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145604145Telephone:
     KEVIN HEIDLERContact:
     CAL000355924GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113159480envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreCat Decode:
     0.68805Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927020088Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 88Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145604145Telephone:
     KEVIN HEIDLERContact:
     CAL000355924GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113159480envid:

HAZNET:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026A58.pdfURL:
                              00026A58File Number:

HIST UST:

                              CAL000355924EPAID:
                              United StatesProperty Owner Country:
                              90670Property Owner Zip Code:

CARMENITA TRUCK CENTER  (Continued) S113159480

TC4924535.2s   Page 155



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     S SCHOMOECKEL/K HEIDLER/PRESContact:
     CAL000355924GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113159480envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.6255Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927020088Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 88Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145604145Telephone:
     KEVIN HEIDLER/PRESIDENTContact:
     CAL000355924GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113159480envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     0.15Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927020088Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 88Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145604145Telephone:
     KEVIN HEIDLERContact:
     CAL000355924GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113159480envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToMethod Decode:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     0.25Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD980675276TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927020088Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 88Mailing Address:
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3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     5.2125Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927020088Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 88Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7145604145Telephone:

CARMENITA TRUCK CENTER  (Continued) S113159480

                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301547Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-008Alias Name:
            SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            30024-NO 30025-NO 31001-NOConfirmed COC:
            Under Investigation TPH-diesel TPH-gasPotential COC:
            TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
            - VEHICLE STORAGE/ REFUELING, FUEL TERMINALS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE
            STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE, ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, FUEL
            FUEL - VEHICLE STORAGE/ REFUELING, FUEL TERMINALS, UNDERGROUNDPast Use:
            8069-016-008APN:
            -118.0456Longitude:
            33.89352Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            6.91Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301547Site Code:
            01/31/2012Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            60001566Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

595 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South VCP13443 EAST FREEWAY DRIVE    N/A
L96 ENVIROSTORCARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13443 E FREEWAY S111290789
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                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    6.91Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60001566Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Executed on 10/14/2011Comments:
                    10/14/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA Letter Sent.Comments:
                    12/07/2011Completed Date:
                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU Memo sent to CRUComments:
                    01/17/2012Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Sent VCA End 30-Day notification letterComments:
                    12/09/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA letter issuedComments:
                    11/17/2011Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001566Alias Name:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13443 E FREEWAY  (Continued) S111290789
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                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Executed on 10/14/2011Comments:
                    10/14/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA Letter Sent.Comments:
                    12/07/2011Completed Date:
                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU Memo sent to CRUComments:
                    01/17/2012Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Sent VCA End 30-Day notification letterComments:
                    12/09/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA letter issuedComments:
                    11/17/2011Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001566Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301547Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-008Alias Name:
                    SOIL, SVPotential Description:
                    30024-NO,30025-NO,31001-NOConfirmed COC:
                    31001, 30024, 30025Potential COC:
                    TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
                    - VEHICLE STORAGE/ REFUELING, FUEL TERMINALS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE
                    STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE, ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, FUEL
                    FUEL - VEHICLE STORAGE/ REFUELING, FUEL TERMINALS, UNDERGROUNDPast Use:
                    8069-016-008APN:
                    33.89352 / -118.0456Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    01/31/2012Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    32Senate:
                    57Assembly:
                    301547Site Code:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13443 E FREEWAY  (Continued) S111290789
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13443 E FREEWAY  (Continued) S111290789

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629211411Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAD981569189GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113007318envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.102Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629211411Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAD981569189GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113007318envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.15Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629211411Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAD981569189GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113007318envid:

HAZNET:

595 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South 13443 E FREEWAY DR    N/A
L97 HAZNETCARMENITA TRUCK CENTER S113007318
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73 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     6.255Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629211411Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAD981569189GEPAID:
     2009Year:
     S113007318envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     8.34Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629211411Telephone:
     BOB ZAPOTOSKYContact:
     CAD981569189GEPAID:
     2010Year:
     S113007318envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.3753Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13443 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:

CARMENITA TRUCK CENTER  (Continued) S113007318
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ClosedPermit Status:
00005861TPermit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
0Facility Type:
014594-015220Facility Id:
TPermit Category:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     13433 E FREEWAY DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     0000000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19055110Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          06-15-90Active Date:
          3000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-000-015220-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          02Owner Tank Id:
          06-07-90Created Date:
          06-15-90Action Date:
          06-15-90Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          15220Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

595 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South CA FID UST13433 E FREEWAY DR    N/A
L98 SWEEPS USTCARMENITA TRUCK CENTER S101587226
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                    VCA expired on 12/7/2011. Activity complete.Comments:
                    12/12/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued NFA letterComments:
                    09/26/2011Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued NFA letterComments:
                    09/22/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001526Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301529Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-22Alias Name:
            CSS, OTH, SOIL, SV, UEPotential Description:
            Benzene TPH-diesel PhenolConfirmed COC:
            Benzene TPH-diesel PhenolPotential COC:
            PIPELINE, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
            ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, TRANSPORTATION -Past Use:
            8069-016-22APN:
            -118.0464Longitude:
            33.89394Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.5Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301529Site Code:
            01/31/2012Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            60001526Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

595 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South VCP13407 EAST FREEWAY DRIVE    N/A
L99 ENVIROSTORCARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13407 E FREEWAY S111120549
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                    8069-016-22Alias Name:
                    CSS, OTH, SOIL, SV, UEPotential Description:
                    30003,30024,30451Confirmed COC:
                    30003, 30024, 30451Potential COC:
                    PIPELINE, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
                    ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, TRANSPORTATION -Past Use:
                    8069-016-22APN:
                    33.89394 / -118.0464Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    01/31/2012Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    32Senate:
                    57Assembly:
                    301529Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    0.5Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60001526Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Issued NFA Letter.Comments:
                    09/22/2011Completed Date:
                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA executed.Comments:
                    07/11/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU memo done.Comments:
                    01/03/2012Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13407 E FREEWAY  (Continued) S111120549
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Issued NFA Letter.Comments:
                    09/22/2011Completed Date:
                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA executed.Comments:
                    07/11/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CRU memo done.Comments:
                    01/03/2012Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA expired on 12/7/2011. Activity complete.Comments:
                    12/12/2011Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued NFA letterComments:
                    09/26/2011Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued NFA letterComments:
                    09/22/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001526Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301529Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:

CARMENITA FORD TRUCK SALES-13407 E FREEWAY  (Continued) S111120549
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.02645Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138979383Telephone:
     NEIL CAMContact:
     CAC002676006GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112993498envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.005Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138979383Telephone:
     NEIL CAMContact:
     CAC002676006GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S112993498envid:

HAZNET:

595 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster L
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South 13407 FREEWAY DR    N/A
L100 HAZNETCALTRANS D-7/EA07-2159C2 S112993498

                              2139216675Telephone:
                              DIETER KROENERTContact Name:
                              MANUFACTURINGOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000066219Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

601 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster O
0.114 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13623 PUMICE ST    N/A
O101 HIST USTALLIED MECHANICAL PRODUCTS U001564990
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                              Visual, NoneLeak Detection:
                              3/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000135Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Visual, NoneLeak Detection:
                              XContainer Construction Thickness:
                              6FType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              1973Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              13623 PUMICE ST.Owner Address:
                              ALLIED MECHANICAL PRODUCTS-TOWOwner Name:

ALLIED MECHANICAL PRODUCTS  (Continued) U001564990

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.19Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13623 PUMICE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628023727Telephone:
     DWAYNE LEE / PMContact:
     CAL000026305GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113031156envid:

HAZNET:

601 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster O
0.114 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE 13623 PUMICE ST    N/A
O102 HAZNETFPEC CORP S113031156
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.2Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705136Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13660 EXCELSIOR DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5175796687Telephone:
     ED CHANContact:
     CAC002745719GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S117302267envid:

HAZNET:

607 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster N
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE 13660 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
N103 HAZNETED CHAN S117302267

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.054Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 92868Mailing City,St,Zip:
     333 S ANITA DR STE 675Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7149781663Telephone:
     MICHELE HOWLINContact:
     CAC002706518GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113789363envid:

HAZNET:

608 ft.
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
WNW 14701 CARMENITA RD STE 14799    N/A
104 HAZNETCARMENITA SQUARE BUSINESS PARK S113789363
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0465Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705533Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15405 CORNET AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BATEMAN JOHN & HALL WILLIAMContact:
     CAL000097146GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113058693envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.836Tons:
     Solvents RecoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     02-IV-99-10TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14811 SPRING AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5627145356Telephone:
     ALEX LEEContact:
     CAC002721226GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113058693envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.926Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD080032253TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14811 SPRING AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5627145356Telephone:
     ALEX LEEContact:
     CAC002721226GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113058693envid:

HAZNET:

614 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
0.116 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

< 1/8 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 14811 SPRING AVE    N/A
P105 HAZNETPLASTIJECT S113058693
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2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0040Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705533Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15405 CORNET AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BATEMAN JOHN & HALL WILLIAMContact:
     CAL000097146GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113058693envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0035Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705533Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15405 CORNET AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BATEMAN JOHN & HALL WILLIAMContact:
     CAL000097146GEPAID:
     1999Year:
     S113058693envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:

PLASTIJECT  (Continued) S113058693

                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90670
                    14831 SPRING AVEMailing address:
                    CAD008372716EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14831 SPRING AVENUEFacility address:
                    WALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

624 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
0.118 mi. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East FINDS14831 SPRING AVENUE CAD008372716
P106 RCRA-SQGWALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORP 1000269354
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORPSite name:
                    08/15/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    WALKER HENRIETTAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported

WALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORP  (Continued) 1000269354
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Not reportedPermit Status:
Not reportedPermit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedFacility Type:
013601-013997Facility Id:
Not reportedPermit Category:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002633552DFR URL:
                                   110002633552Registry ID:
                                   1000269354Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002633552Registry ID:

FINDS:

WALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORP  (Continued) 1000269354

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13997Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

624 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
75 ft.

< 1/8 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
East 14831 SPRING AVE    N/A
P107 SWEEPS USTWALKER SPRING AND STAMP CORP S106934189
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     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13332 MAPLEDALE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624834580Telephone:
     JOSEPH PHERSContact:
     CAL000322164GEPAID:
     2009Year:
     S113148594envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     3.35685Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14623 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624834580Telephone:
     JOSEPH FERESContact:
     CAL000322164GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113148594envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.14675Tons:
     Treatment)
     Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or WithoutDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14623 CARMENITA RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624834580Telephone:
     JOSEPH FERESContact:
     CAL000322164GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113148594envid:

HAZNET:

646 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster K
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
NW 13332 MAPLEDALE ST    N/A
K108 HAZNETCALIFORNIA STEAMERS PROPERTY SERVICES S113148594
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.417Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906505240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13332 MAPLEDALE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624834580Telephone:
     JOSEPH PHERSContact:
     CAL000322164GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     S113148594envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     2.7105Tons:

CALIFORNIA STEAMERS PROPERTY SERVICES  (Continued) S113148594

     1000 LOWE’S BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7047586033Telephone:
     ROB GASSContact:
     CAL000219552GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113110621envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     0.0275Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MOORESVILLE, NC 281170000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 LOWE’S BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7047586033Telephone:
     ROB GASSContact:
     CAL000219552GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113110621envid:

HAZNET:

648 ft.
0.123 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

< 1/8 NORWALK, CA  90650
West 14873 CARMENITA RD    N/A
109 HAZNETLOWES HIW - NORWALK #056 S113110621
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     MOORESVILLE, NC 281170000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 LOWE’S BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7047586033Telephone:
     ROB GASSContact:
     CAL000219552GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113110621envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     0.0195Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MOORESVILLE, NC 281170000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 LOWE’S BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7047586033Telephone:
     ROB GASSContact:
     CAL000219552GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113110621envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.1195Tons:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MOORESVILLE, NC 281170000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 LOWE’S BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7047586033Telephone:
     ROB GASSContact:
     CAL000219552GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     S113110621envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     0.407Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MOORESVILLE, NC 281170000Mailing City,St,Zip:

LOWES HIW - NORWALK #056  (Continued) S113110621
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61 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Cat Decode:
     0.2455Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:

LOWES HIW - NORWALK #056  (Continued) S113110621

                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    MAPLEDALEMailing address:
                    CAD093067833EPA ID:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    13312 MAPLEDALEFacility address:
                    JADE DIESEL SERVICEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

649 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster K
0.123 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 ECHONORWALK, CA  90650
NW FINDS13312 MAPLEDALE CAD093067833
K110 RCRA-SQGJADE DIESEL SERVICE 1000196452
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002663895DFR URL:
                                   110002663895Registry ID:
                                   1000196452Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002663895Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

JADE DIESEL SERVICE  (Continued) 1000196452

                    EXCELSIOR DRMailing address:
                    CAD008319733EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13701 EXCELSIOR DRFacility address:
                    CLOVER ENTERPRISES, INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

668 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster N
0.127 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE FINDS13701 EXCELSIOR DR CAD008319733
N111 RCRA-SQGCLOVER ENTERPRISES, INC 1000430725
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FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    R A HOLLINGSEADOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

CLOVER ENTERPRISES, INC  (Continued) 1000430725
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002632429DFR URL:
                                   110002632429Registry ID:
                                   1000430725Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002632429Registry ID:

CLOVER ENTERPRISES, INC  (Continued) 1000430725

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (310) 921-0605Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14729 SPRING AVEOwner/operator address:
                    IRAJ AHMADI AND CHARLES VEZZETTIOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (310) 921-0605Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14729 SPRING STContact address:
                    SEAN  ALESAFARContact:
                    CAD982434615EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14729 SPRING STFacility address:
                    GENERAL SWITCHGEAR INCFacility name:
                    10/21/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

713 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster Q
0.135 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE EMI14729 SPRING ST CAD982434615
Q112 RCRA-SQGGENERAL SWITCHGEAR INC 1000472883

TC4924535.2s   Page 179



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3613SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              90831Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3613SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              90831Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

EMI:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:

GENERAL SWITCHGEAR INC  (Continued) 1000472883
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3613SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              90831Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3613SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              90831Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3613SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              90831Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

GENERAL SWITCHGEAR INC  (Continued) 1000472883
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    DEAN KOMIYAMAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 802-2025Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14729 SPRING STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13629 TALC STMailing address:
                    CAD982435398EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14729 SPRING STFacility address:
                    UNIQUE STAMPING & COATINGFacility name:
                    10/21/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

713 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster Q
0.135 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE FINDS14729 SPRING ST CAD982435398
Q113 RCRA NonGen / NLRGENERAL SWITCHGEAR INC 1000472922
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002811173DFR URL:
                                   110002811173Registry ID:
                                   1000472922Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002811173Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

GENERAL SWITCHGEAR INC  (Continued) 1000472922

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12318Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

731 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster N
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
East 14906 SPRING AVE    N/A
N114 SWEEPS USTCLOVER MNFG CO S106924731
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              3/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1970Year Installed:
                              #1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              14906 SPRING AVE.Owner Address:
                              PUMP ENGINEERING CO.Owner Name:
                              2139214444Telephone:
                              J. L. HAMILTONContact Name:
                              DISTRIBUTOROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000033977Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027E11.pdfURL:
                              00027E11File Number:

HIST UST:

731 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster N
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 14906 SPRING AVE    N/A
N115 HIST USTPUMP ENGINEERING CO U001565099

            8069-016-016, 8069-016-019APN:
            -118.0437Longitude:
            33.89325Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Armen MinassianProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301501Site Code:
            10/07/2010Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            60001354Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

752 ft.
0.142 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
South VCP15105 RADIUS PLACE AND 13521 FREEWAY DRIVE    N/A
116 ENVIROSTORFORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY S110653099
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                    CompletedComments:
                    04/24/2013Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    12/15/2011Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Public NoticeCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Community ProfileCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Work Plan ApprovedComments:
                    02/11/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/13/2011Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001354Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301501Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-019Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-016Alias Name:
            OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCEConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCEPotential COC:
            - OTHER, METAL FINISHING
            TANKS/CONTAINERS, MACHINE SHOP, MANUFACTURING - METAL, MANUFACTURING
            ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE -Past Use:

FORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY  (Continued) S110653099
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                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/04/2010Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/26/2011Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    09/17/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/16/2012Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    08/03/2016Completed Date:
                    Litigation SupportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    09/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/24/2014Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/26/2014Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/24/2014Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

FORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY  (Continued) S110653099
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/13/2011Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001354Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301501Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-019Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069-016-016Alias Name:
                    OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
                    30022,30027Confirmed COC:
                    30001, 30022, 30027Potential COC:
                    - OTHER, METAL FINISHING
                    TANKS/CONTAINERS, MACHINE SHOP, MANUFACTURING - METAL, MANUFACTURING
                    ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE -Past Use:
                    8069-016-016, 8069-016-019APN:
                    33.89325 / -118.0437Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    10/07/2010Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    32Senate:
                    57Assembly:
                    301501Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Armen MinassianProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60001354Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2018Future Due Date:
                    CertificationFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:

FORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY  (Continued) S110653099
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                    09/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/24/2014Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/26/2014Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/24/2014Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    04/24/2013Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    12/15/2011Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Public NoticeCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Community ProfileCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/03/2011Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Work Plan ApprovedComments:
                    02/11/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

FORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY  (Continued) S110653099

TC4924535.2s   Page 188



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2018Future Due Date:
                    CertificationFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/04/2010Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/26/2011Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    09/17/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/16/2012Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    08/03/2016Completed Date:
                    Litigation SupportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:

FORMER CENTERLINE WHEEL FACILITY  (Continued) S110653099

                    CAR000147181EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90631
                    13649 PUMICE STREETFacility address:
                    TWIST TITE MFG INCFacility name:
                    08/13/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

767 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster O
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
78 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90631
NE 13649 PUMICE STREET CAR000147181
O117 RCRA-SQGTWIST TITE MFG INC 1006930238
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                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/01/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    TERRY MASLOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1994Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    JERRY ELLINGHOUSEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    562-407-1733Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90631
                    13649 PUMICE STREETContact address:
                    MARTHA  LEONARDContact:

TWIST TITE MFG INC  (Continued) 1006930238

TC4924535.2s   Page 190



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:

TWIST TITE MFG INC  (Continued) 1006930238

                                             24-OCT-91Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAgency:
                                             88-92Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             916 327-3310Facility Telephone:
                                             25-OCT-91Report Date:
                                             R. CONTRERAS SGT. 5846Reporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             DITTO FREIGHT LINESCompany Name:
                                             ICCMC69454CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             CAVehicle State:
                                             3U86250Vehicle License Number:
                                             FREIGHTLINER 1984Vehicle Make/year:
                                             0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                             0Others Number Of Injuries:
                                             0Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             SProperty Management:
                                             80Estimated Temperature:
                                             961Surrounding Area:
                                             1830Time Completed:
                                             1350Time Notified:
                                             91333Agency Incident Number:
                                             66Agency Id Number:
                                             961Property Use:
                                             24-OCT-91Date Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             119964OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

798 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
0.151 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SW N/B 5 NORTH OF CARMENITA    N/A
M118 CHMIRS S100278373
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                                             Not reportedDescription:
                                             YComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance:
                                             06-AUG-92E Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:

  (Continued) S100278373

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD982415747EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13727 EXCELSIDOR DRFacility address:
                    ALTA GRAPHICS INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

838 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster N
0.159 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE FINDS13727 EXCELSIDOR DR CAD982415747
N119 RCRA-SQGALTA GRAPHICS INC 1000142626
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002808338DFR URL:
                                   110002808338Registry ID:
                                   1000142626Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002808338Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ALTA GRAPHICS INCSite name:
                    12/09/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    ROBERT SHERAGAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:

ALTA GRAPHICS INC  (Continued) 1000142626
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13727 EXCELSIDOR DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982415747GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000142626envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13727 EXCELSIDOR DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982415747GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     1000142626envid:

HAZNET:

ALTA GRAPHICS INC  (Continued) 1000142626

          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13577Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

866 ft.
0.164 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
North 14518 BEST AVE    N/A
120 SWEEPS USTFOXMEYER HOSPITAL SUPPLY S106926387
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:

FOXMEYER HOSPITAL SUPPLY  (Continued) S106926387

                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/02/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    INTERIOR SYSTEMS INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/07/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    PROLOGIS TRUSTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    562-483-7088Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    15160 SPRING AVEContact address:
                    ALAN  PATTIContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    15160 SPRING AVEMailing address:
                    CAR000156026EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    15160 SPRING AVENUEFacility address:
                    INTERIOR SYSTEMS INCFacility name:
                    09/02/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

897 ft.
0.170 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE HAZNET15160 SPRING AVENUE CAR000156026
121 RCRA-SQGINTERIOR SYSTEMS INC 1007569129
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                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    INTERIOR SYSTEMS INCSite name:
                    08/11/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC  (Continued) 1007569129
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.4Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15160 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624837088Telephone:
     ALAN PATTIContact:
     CAR000156026GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1007569129envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.7Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15160 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624837088Telephone:
     ALAN PATTIContact:
     CAR000156026GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1007569129envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.47Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15160 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624837088Telephone:
     OSCAR PEREZ/PLT MGRContact:
     CAR000156026GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1007569129envid:

HAZNET:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC  (Continued) 1007569129
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2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.35Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15160 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624837088Telephone:
     ALAN PATTIContact:
     CAR000156026GEPAID:
     2005Year:
     1007569129envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.42Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     15160 SPRING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5624837088Telephone:
     ALAN PATTIContact:
     CAR000156026GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1007569129envid:

INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC  (Continued) 1007569129

                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             09/05/2001OES notification:
                                             1-5058OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

915 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  
ENE 14700 SPRING ST.    N/A
R122 CHMIRS S105672219
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                                             released into the street and into a storm drain.
                                             solvents, oils and cleaning solutions are
                                             Per the NRC report, Caller stated 12 hours a dayDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             unknownUnknown:
                                             Solvents/Cleaning solutionsSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Merchant/BusinessSite Type:
                                             UnknownContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Santa Fe Springs Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             9/5/200112:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             NRCAgency:
                                             2001Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:

  (Continued) S105672219
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/09/2011Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    09/03/2010Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    02/11/2014Completed Date:
                    Acknowledgement of SatisfactionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001370Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    550737Alias Name:
                    Historical APNAlias Type:
                    8069-004-077Alias Name:
            SOIL, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            Toluene Xylenes 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1,2,4-TrimethylbenzeneConfirmed COC:
            Toluene Xylenes 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 1,3,5-TrimethylbenzenePotential COC:
            LAUNDRY SERVICESPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0394Longitude:
            33.89797Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            YESRestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Manny AlonzoSupervisor:
            Irena EdwardsProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            2.8Acres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            550737Site Code:
            03/05/2014Status Date:
            Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions OnlyStatus:
            60001370Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

915 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE DEED14700 SPRING AVENUE    N/A
R123 ENVIROSTORG&K SERVICES, INC . S102063007
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                    01/14/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/27/2012Completed Date:
                    Community ProfileCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/27/2012Completed Date:
                    Public NoticeCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/09/2013Completed Date:
                    Corrective Measures Study WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/19/2012Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/04/2011Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/04/2011Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/04/2011Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/04/2011Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/18/2011Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

G&K SERVICES, INC .  (Continued) S102063007
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/02/2011Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/14/2012Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    completedComments:
                    02/05/2014Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    11/27/2012Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    09/26/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/14/2016Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/04/2016Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    01/15/2016Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/07/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:

G&K SERVICES, INC .  (Continued) S102063007
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09/26/2013Deed Date(s):
          Not reportedCovenant Uploaded:
Not reportedAgency:
CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLYStatus:
TIERED PERMITSite Type:
Not reportedSub Area:
PROJECT WIDEArea:
60001370Envirostor ID:

DEED:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/20/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Agreement fully executed.Comments:
                    07/20/2009Completed Date:
                    Consent AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/14/2014Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    10/29/2014Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/03/2013Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

G&K SERVICES, INC .  (Continued) S102063007
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                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             07/02/2012OES notification:
                                             12-3847OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1970Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1970Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              14700 SPRING AVE.Owner Address:
                              SUPERIOR TRANS-MEDOwner Name:
                              2139211416Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              MANUFACTUREROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000055870Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002892C.pdfURL:
                              0002892CFile Number:

HIST UST:

915 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 EMISANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE CHMIRS14700 SPRING AVE    N/A
R124 HIST USTG&K SERVICES, INC. U001565158
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                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2002Year:

EMI:

                                             storm drain.
                                             suppression foam and other residue spilled into
                                             (with oil residue). An unknown amount of fire
                                             laundry. The contents were textiles and shop rags
                                             The caller is reporting a fire at an industrialDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             UNKQuantity Released:
                                             Fire Suppression FoamSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             storm drainSite Type:
                                             UnknownContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Santa Fe Springs Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             7/1/2012Incident Date:
                                             G & K ServicesAgency:
                                             2012Year:
                                             2030Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             UnknownMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Fire Dept.Cleanup By:
                                             Industrial PlantSpill Site:
                                             storm drainWaterway:
                                             YesWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:

G&K SERVICES, INC.  (Continued) U001565158
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                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0.1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.11412Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.011252SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.7981NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.80742Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.09Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.2309Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
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                                              0.73826449999999999Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1993199999999999Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.5599999999999999E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.3329NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.53122999999999998Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7.5450000000000003E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.17914451681667401Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              1.0418425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.09615Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.5319999999999996E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.3200000000000001NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.47999999999999998Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              6.5740000000000007E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.155708195168166Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7218SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67675Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              1.0418425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.09615Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .006558SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.34NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .48Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .16633885Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .2960588510243312314Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

G&K SERVICES, INC.  (Continued) U001565158

                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14700 SPRING AVEContact address:
                    ROBERT G SHARPContact:
                    CAR000182675EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14700 SPRING AVEFacility address:
                    G AND K SERVICESFacility name:
                    03/21/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

915 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE HAZNET14700 SPRING AVE CAR000182675
R125 RCRA-LQGG AND K SERVICES 1010314151
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/15/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MINNETONKA, MN 55343
                    5995 OPUS PKWYOwner/operator address:
                    G AND K SERVICES COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/15/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    G AND K SERVICES COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    RSHARP@GKSERVICES.COMContact email:
                    800-655-1362Contact telephone:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    09/30/2008    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    222500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    09/30/2008    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Tank/SI/ContainerArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    222500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    09/30/2008    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Equipment LeaksArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    222500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    09/30/2008    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

G AND K SERVICES  (Continued) 1010314151
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                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Tank/SI/ContainerArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/04/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/04/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/04/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/04/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Equipment LeaksArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/04/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    09/30/2008Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    222500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    09/30/2008    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/30/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    222500    Final penalty amount:

G AND K SERVICES  (Continued) 1010314151

TC4924535.2s   Page 210



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553439078Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5995 OPUS PKWY STE 500Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9529125718Telephone:
     CHRIS HARVEYContact:
     CAR000182675GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1010314151envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToMethod Decode:
     Unspecified sludge wasteCat Decode:
     444.9984Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553439078Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5995 OPUS PKWY STE 500Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9529125718Telephone:
     CHRIS HARVEYContact:
     CAR000182675GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1010314151envid:

HAZNET:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Equipment LeaksArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Air Emission Standards - Tank/SI/ContainerArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/25/2007Date achieved compliance:
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     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553439078Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5995 OPUS PKWY STE 500Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9529125718Telephone:
     JASPREET NARRContact:
     CAR000182675GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     1010314151envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.266Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553439078Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5995 OPUS PKWY STE 500Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9529125718Telephone:
     JASPREET NARRContact:
     CAR000182675GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     1010314151envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     0.133Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553439078Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5995 OPUS PKWY STE 500Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9529125718Telephone:
     CHRIS HARVEYContact:
     CAR000182675GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1010314151envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Detergent waste chemicalsCat Decode:
     0.1251Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Detergent waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
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35 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     309.3076Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:

G AND K SERVICES  (Continued) 1010314151

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13316Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

915 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
ENE 14700 SPRING ST    N/A
R126 SWEEPS USTSUPERIOR TRANS MED S106932706

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    JNEDVED@GKSERVICES.COMContact email:
                    (952) 912-5866Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JONATHAN P NEDVEDContact:
                    CAL000045774EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14700 SPRING AVENUEFacility address:
                    G & K SERVICESFacility name:
                    04/16/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

915 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster R
0.173 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE ICIS14700 SPRING AVENUE CAL000045774
R127 RCRA-LQGG&K SERVICES 1007200007
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                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    491.   Waste name:
                    491.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/15/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MINNETONKA, MN 55343
                    5995 OPUS PARKWAY, SUITE 500Owner/operator address:
                    G 7 K SERVICES, CO.Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/15/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    G & K SERVICES, CO.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
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                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         600017553Program System Acronym:
                         Not reportedPermit Type Desc:
                         -118.04001Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         33.898699Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         Not reportedFacility SIC Code:
                         3008AEA Type Code:
                         Administrative - FormalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         ICISProgram System Acronym:
                         LOS ANGELESFacility County:
                         RCRA 3008A AO For Comp And/Or PenaltyEnforcement Action Type:
                         SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEFacility Address:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:
                         G & K ServicesAction Name:
                         110017211961FRS ID:
                         09-2008-5021Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    G&K SERVICESSite name:
                    02/06/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:
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                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEAddress:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEAddress:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEAddress:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEAddress:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         14700 SPRING AVENUEAddress:
                         G&K SERVICESFacility Name:

G&K SERVICES  (Continued) 1007200007

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          14094Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

926 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster Q
0.175 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
East 14800 SPRING AVE    N/A
Q128 SWEEPS USTWALKER SPRING & STAMPING CORP S106934188
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (562) 802-8834Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    SPRING AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    AMERICAN POLYMERS CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    ASHISH@POLYCOATUSA.COMContact email:
                    (562) 802-8834Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    SPRING AVENUEContact address:
                    ASHISH  DHULDHOYAContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    SPRING AVENUEMailing address:
                    CAD983578832EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14722 SPRING AVENUEFacility address:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSFacility name:
                    02/04/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

WDS
NPDES

HAZNET
926 ft. EMISite 4 of 5 in cluster Q
0.175 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/8-1/4 TRISSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East CHMIRS14722 SPRING AVE. 90670MRCNP14722
Q129 RCRA-LQGAMERICAN POLYMERS CORP DBA POLYCOAT PRODUCTS 1000360646
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                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    214.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14722 SPRING AVEOwner/operator address:
                    AMERICAN POLYMER CORPOwner/operator name:
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                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    02/13/2012Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    03/01/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:
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                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    02/04/2008Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    331.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    214.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    02/24/2010Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
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                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    214.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    02/06/2006Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
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                    120466Amount (Lbs):
                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    935Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    120466Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMERICAN POLYMERS CORPSite name:
                    09/19/1991Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMERICAN POLYMER CORP.Site name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMERICAN POLYMER CORPSite name:
                    02/27/2002Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    POLYCOAT PRODUCTSSite name:
                    02/24/2004Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
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                    01/07/2014Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/07/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/07/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    01/07/2014Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/10/2015    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/30/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/2015Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/18/2016    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    02/18/2016Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    120466Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:
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                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/24/2010    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    02/24/2010Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/17/2011    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    02/17/2011Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/07/2014    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/07/2014Date achieved compliance:
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                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    05/16/2007    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    05/16/2007    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    02/07/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    05/16/2007    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:

AMERICAN POLYMERS CORP DBA POLYCOAT PRODUCTS  (Continued) 1000360646

TC4924535.2s   Page 225



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/24/2010Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/17/2011Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/07/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/07/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/07/2014Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/07/2014Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/2015Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/30/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/2015Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/18/2016Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/18/2016Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/09/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
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                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             11/10/1997OES notification:
                                             7-4439OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/04/2004Evaluation date:

                    LocalEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/14/2006Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/07/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/07/2007Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/02/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/07/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/12/2008Evaluation date:
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                    110000475655Registry ID:

FINDS:

6 additional US_TRIS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

TRIS:

                                             has been cleaned up at this time.
                                             and melted allowing the substance to spill. Spill
                                             Structure fire, 5 gallon pails started burningDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             50Gallons:
                                             Combusible liquidsSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Merchant/BusinessSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             10/27/199712:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             City of Santa Fe Springs FDAgency:
                                             1997Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Coyote CreekWaterway:
                                             YesWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
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                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2851SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              60546Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

112(r) of the Clean Air Act (CAA).
certain flammable or toxic substances, as required under section
plans reported by companies that handle, manufacture, use, or store
US EPA Risk Management Plan (RMP) database stores the risk management

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

STATE MASTER

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

TSCA SUBMITTER

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
Environmental Interest/Information System
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                                             DEV KumarFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             2PLACE SIZE:
                                             11/6/2000STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             11/6/2000PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I016191WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             191096Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Method Decode:
     Polymeric resin wasteCat Decode:
     6.8805Tons:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Polymeric resin wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SANTA BARBARA, CA 931083711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1235 COAST VILLAGE RD STE FMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7143218965Telephone:
     TROY KINTOContact:
     CAC002823037GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1000360646envid:

HAZNET:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             191096Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             2851-Paints, Varnishes, Lacquers, Enamels, and Allied ProductsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             30-JAN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Vice PresidentCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Devendra KumarCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             San Gabriel RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             562-802-8834EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             dev@polycoatusa.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-802-8834OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Devendra KumarOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90670OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsOPERATOR CITY:
                                             14722 Spring AveOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Polycoat ProductsOPERATOR NAME:
                                             dev@polycoatusa.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-802-8834FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90670Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             14722 Spring AveDischarge Address:
                                             Polycoat ProductsDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             11/06/2000Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I016191WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
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          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          5628028834Agency Telephone:
          DEV KUMARAgency Contact:
          Santa Fe Springs 906705108Agency City,St,Zip:
          14722 Spring AveAgency Address:
          POYCOAT PRODAgency Name:
          DEV KUMARFacility Contact:
          5628028834Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          4  19I016191Facility ID:

WDS:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
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          dairy waste ponds.
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (310) 921-7401Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14800 SPRING AVEOwner/operator address:
                    NORMA ALBERTINIOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (310) 921-7401Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705110
                    14800 SPRING STContact address:
                    PAUL  ALBERTINIContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705110
                    SPRING STMailing address:
                    CAD983640350EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705110
                    14800 SPRING STFacility address:
                    PHENIX ENTERPRISES INCFacility name:
                    06/04/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

926 ft. HAZNETSite 5 of 5 in cluster Q
0.175 mi. EMI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
76 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East FINDS14800 SPRING ST CAD983640350
Q130 RCRA-SQGPHENIX ENTERPRISE INC 1000818254
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

EMI:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002879109DFR URL:
                                   110002879109Registry ID:
                                   1000818254Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002879109Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              83400Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:
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     Not reportedGen County:
     POMONA, CA 917680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1785 MT VERNON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217401Telephone:
     PHENIX ENTERPRISES INCContact:
     CAD983640350GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     1000818254envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.1676Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     POMONA, CA 917680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1785 MT VERNON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217401Telephone:
     PHENIX ENTERPRISES INCContact:
     CAD983640350GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000818254envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .4211Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     POMONA, CA 917680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1785 MT VERNON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217401Telephone:
     PHENIX ENTERPRISES INCContact:
     CAD983640350GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     1000818254envid:

HAZNET:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.4587Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     POMONA, CA 917680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1785 MT VERNON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5629217401Telephone:
     PHENIX ENTERPRISES INCContact:
     CAD983640350GEPAID:
     1993Year:
     1000818254envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .4587Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:

PHENIX ENTERPRISE INC  (Continued) 1000818254

                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    GARY KLEMAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    562-802-0058Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14504 CARMENITAContact address:
                    GARY  KLEMAContact:
                    CAR000150342EPA ID:
                    NORWALK, CA 90650
                    14504 CARMENITAFacility address:
                    I AND I DEBURRINGFacility name:
                    01/22/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

947 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
0.179 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

1/8-1/4 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW HAZNET14504 CARMENITA CAR000150342
S131 RCRA-SQGI AND I DEBURRING 1007200683
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     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14504 CARMENITAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628020058Telephone:
     GARY KLEMA DIR. OPERATIONSContact:
     CAR000150342GEPAID:
     2009Year:
     1007200683envid:

HAZNET:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    GARY KLEMAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:

I AND I DEBURRING  (Continued) 1007200683
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     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14504 CARMENITAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628020058Telephone:
     GARY KLEMA DIR. OPERATIONSContact:
     CAR000150342GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1007200683envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.38Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14504 CARMENITAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628020058Telephone:
     GARY KLEMA DIR. OPERATIONSContact:
     CAR000150342GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1007200683envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.99Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14504 CARMENITAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628020058Telephone:
     GARY KLEMA DIR. OPERATIONSContact:
     CAR000150342GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1007200683envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     1.188Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

I AND I DEBURRING  (Continued) 1007200683
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3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.68Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NORWALK, CA 906500000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14504 CARMENITAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     5628020058Telephone:
     GARY KLEMA DIR. OPERATIONSContact:
     CAR000150342GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1007200683envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.68Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:

I AND I DEBURRING  (Continued) 1007200683

            33.89476Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            12.05Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301615Site Code:
            10/02/2014Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            60001894Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

965 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster T
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
WSW VCP13230, 13310, 13320, 13340, 13360, 13370 AND 13380 EAST FIRE    N/A
T132 ENVIROSTORCARMENITA COMMERCE CENTER S113804694

TC4924535.2s   Page 241



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Waiting for final report.Comments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Field work complete.Comments:
                    08/21/2013Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ApprovedComments:
                    07/16/2013Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    warranted. A 2003 and 2004 Phase 1s were reviewed to identify AOCs.
                    that identified several contaminants of concern; further action is
                    under the Caltrans Project; DTSC issued a comfort letter to Caltrans
                    A PEAE report for a portion of the Site was reviewed by DTSC in 2009Comments:
                    06/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent outComments:
                    09/23/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA executed and provided to CRU Unit via email.Comments:
                    06/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA Letter IssuedComments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:
                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001894Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301615Alias Name:
            OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            30003-NO 30012-NO 30022-NO 30195-NOConfirmed COC:
            Benzene Freon 113 Tetrachloroethylene (PCE 1,2-Dichloroethylene (cisPotential COC:
            UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0492Longitude:

CARMENITA COMMERCE CENTER  (Continued) S113804694
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                    No Further Action LetterCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001894Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301615Alias Name:
                    OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
                    30003-NO,30012-NO,30022-NO,30195-NOConfirmed COC:
                    30003, 30012, 30022, 30195Potential COC:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    33.89476 / -118.0492Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    10/02/2014Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    32Senate:
                    57Assembly:
                    301615Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    12.05Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60001894Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Completed and sent via emailComments:
                    09/26/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent with 9/29/2014 VCA termination date.Comments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

CARMENITA COMMERCE CENTER  (Continued) S113804694
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                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Completed and sent via emailComments:
                    09/26/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent with 9/29/2014 VCA termination date.Comments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Termination NotificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Waiting for final report.Comments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Field work complete.Comments:
                    08/21/2013Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ApprovedComments:
                    07/16/2013Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    warranted. A 2003 and 2004 Phase 1s were reviewed to identify AOCs.
                    that identified several contaminants of concern; further action is
                    under the Caltrans Project; DTSC issued a comfort letter to Caltrans
                    A PEAE report for a portion of the Site was reviewed by DTSC in 2009Comments:
                    06/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent outComments:
                    09/23/2013Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA executed and provided to CRU Unit via email.Comments:
                    06/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    NFA Letter IssuedComments:
                    08/29/2014Completed Date:

CARMENITA COMMERCE CENTER  (Continued) S113804694
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

CARMENITA COMMERCE CENTER  (Continued) S113804694

                  Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAN000900095EPA ID:
                  900095Site ID:

SEMS:

975 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster U
0.185 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE 13744 EXCELSIOR DRIVE CAN000900095
U133 SEMSORANGE COUNTY CHEMICAL SUPPLY DRUM SITE 1018148628

                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    (916) 657-9903Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
                    601 SEQUOIA PACIFIC BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    ST OF CALIF DGS TELECOM DIVOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (310) 516-4403Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705562
                    13360 E FIRESTONE BLVD NO EEContact address:
                    DOROTHY  MOOREContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705562
                    E FIRESTONE BLVD NO EEMailing address:
                    CAR000018523EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705562
                    13360 E FIRESTONE BLVD NO EEFacility address:
                    ST OF CALIF DGS TELECOM DIVFacility name:
                    03/14/1997Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1063 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster V
0.201 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
80 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SW FINDS13360 E FIRESTONE BLVD NO EE CAR000018523
V134 RCRA-SQGST OF CALIF DGS TELECOM DIV 1001195287
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002916523DFR URL:
                                   110002916523Registry ID:
                                   1001195287Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002916523Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:

ST OF CALIF DGS TELECOM DIV  (Continued) 1001195287

          13360  FIRESTONE BLVDAddress:
          2003Year:
          TORNADO AUTOMOTIVE AIR MNGMNTName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1063 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster V
0.201 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
80 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
SW 13360  FIRESTONE BLVD    N/A
V135 EDR Hist Auto 1015210220
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    NFA. NFA letter sent to facility on 7/17/98.Comments:
                    11/25/1997Completed Date:
                    Phase I VerificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003240Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAL000045602Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0495Longitude:
            33.89419Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            No Action RequiredStatus:
            71003240Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1071 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster T
0.203 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
80 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
WSW 13320 E. FIRESTONE BOULEVARD    N/A
T136 ENVIROSTORFUJI TRUCOLOR, INC. - SANTA FE SPRINGS S118757451
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (800) 755-3854Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ELMSFORD, NY 10523
                    555 TAXTER RDOwner/operator address:
                    FUJI TRUCOLOR INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (310) 802-2330Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13320 E FIRESTONE BLVDContact address:
                    ROBERT  VINESContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    E FIRESTONE BLVDMailing address:
                    CA0000872945EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13320 E FIRESTONE BLVDFacility address:
                    FUJI TRUCOLORFacility name:
                    10/05/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1071 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster T
0.203 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
80 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
WSW FINDS13320 E FIRESTONE BLVD CA0000872945
T137 RCRA-SQGFUJI TRUCOLOR 1000905583
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     1000905583envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     10.2685Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD003963592TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705519Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13320 FIRESTONE BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3108022330Telephone:
     FUJI TRUCOLOR INCContact:
     CA0000872945GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000905583envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .3150Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705519Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13320 FIRESTONE BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3108022330Telephone:
     FUJI TRUCOLOR INCContact:
     CA0000872945GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     1000905583envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002620584DFR URL:
                                   110002620584Registry ID:
                                   1000905583Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002620584Registry ID:

FINDS:

FUJI TRUCOLOR  (Continued) 1000905583
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     .8500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD003963592TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705519Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13320 FIRESTONE BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3108022330Telephone:
     FUJI TRUCOLOR INCContact:
     CA0000872945GEPAID:
     1994Year:

FUJI TRUCOLOR  (Continued) 1000905583

John GerochStaff:
MetalSubstance:
0736SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC REG 4:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0736RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.04568Longitude:
                              33.900525Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL2042C1532Global Id:
                              12/01/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1111 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
0.210 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

1/8-1/4 NORWALK, CA  90650
NNW 14420 CARMENITA    N/A
S138 SLICESCOBAR TRUST PROPERTY S104404766
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1342Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

1173 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster V
0.222 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
81 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
SW 13370 E FIRESTONE BLVD    N/A
V139 SWEEPS USTMARSHBURN FARMS S106929158

                              2135766704Phone Number:
                              nchowdhury@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              NOMAN CHOWDHURYContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              R-23582RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              NCCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              08/12/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.038911Longitude:
                              33.8952872Latitude:
                              T0603705408Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1244 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster U
0.236 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/8-1/4 NPDESSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE HIST CORTESE13747 EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
U140 LUSTGALLHER LUMBER S103984955
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                              Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)Action:
                              04/13/2004Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              01/23/2002Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              UnknownAction:
                              09/30/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              05/24/1996Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              05/24/1996Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              08/12/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              12/20/2001Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              08/24/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              05/24/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              05/24/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              R4 UNKNOWNOrganization Name:
                              UNKContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              05/24/1996Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              CAP/RAP - Final Remediation / Design PlanAction:
                              04/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              08/12/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              05/04/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

GALLHER LUMBER  (Continued) S103984955

TC4924535.2s   Page 253



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-926-0050FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Jose A BarreraFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             45000PLACE SIZE:
                                             6/17/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             1/16/2001PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             3/10/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I016316WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             191124Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    R-23582Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603705408Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2004Date:
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                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I016316WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             191124Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Industrial Molds
                                             3544-Special Dies and Tools, Die Sets, Jigs and Fixtures, andPRIMARY SIC:
                                             11-MAR-14CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Jason PaikCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Storm ChannelRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             562-926-0050EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-926-0050OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Jason PaikOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90607OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsOPERATOR CITY:
                                             13747 Excelsior DrOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Stephan R PaikOPERATOR NAME:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90607Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             13747 Excelsior DrDischarge Address:
                                             Stephan R PaikDischarge Name:
                                             03/10/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             01/16/2001Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:

GALLHER LUMBER  (Continued) S103984955

                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    100Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/5/2002Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    4/23/2002Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    8/24/1999Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    5/24/1996Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    5/24/1996Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3312.7182873897362817222301254Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    8/7/2002Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                5/24/1996Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                7/2/1997Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    5/24/1996Date Leak First Reported:
                5/24/1996Date Leak Discovered:
                LETEnforcement Type:
                MARQUARDT AVECross Street:
                19049Local Agency:
                NCStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603705408Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Remediation PlanStatus:
                R-23582Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

1244 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster U
0.236 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/8-1/4 WDSSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ESE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS13747 E EXCELSIOR DR    N/A
U141 LUSTGALLHER LUMBER S102229638
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          Stormwater RunoffWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          STORMSPrimary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          3544SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          SANTA FE MOLD COMPANYAgency Name:
          Stephan R PaikFacility Contact:
          5629260050Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I016316Facility ID:

WDS:

ClosedPermit Status:
000163450Permit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
0Facility Type:
017384-023582Facility Id:
TPermit Category:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                1/22/01 GW MONITORING RPT
                ASSESSMENT RPT; 7/11/00 2ND GW MON RPT 2000; 10/19/00 GW MON RPT;
                FROM LA DPW ;  2/2/00 GW ASSESSMENT; 3/21/00 GW MONITORING &
                1-1,500 GAL UST REMOVED AND DISPOSED. 6/29/97 - SOIL CLOSURE LETTERSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                UNKLocal Agency Staff:
                33.8952872 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                1131 S. RUSSELL AVE.RP Address:
                ROBERT A. HOLLINGSEADResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                <GW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          the regional board and/or EPA.
          may have local pretreatment programs that have not been approved by
          The POTW Does not have an approved pretreatment program. Some POTWsPOTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:

GALLHER LUMBER  (Continued) S102229638

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14903 MARQUARDT AVEOwner/operator address:
                    JUAN SERRAOOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (562) 926-6454Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705128
                    14903 MARQUARDT AVEContact address:
                    JUAN  SERRANOContact:
                    CAD982483380EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906705128
                    14903 MARQUARDT AVEFacility address:
                    GOLDEN PLATINGFacility name:
                    05/07/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

WDS
1252 ft. NPDESSite 1 of 7 in cluster W
0.237 mi. EMI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East FINDS14903 MARQUARDT AVE CAD982483380
W142 RCRA-SQGGOLDEN PLATING 1000214001

TC4924535.2s   Page 259



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110009546429DFR URL:
                                   110009546429Registry ID:
                                   1000214001Envid:

ECHO:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110009546429Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (562) 926-6454Owner/operator telephone:
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                                             CEOOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Mark MedlinOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90670OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsOPERATOR CITY:
                                             14903 Marquardt AveOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Medlin RampsOPERATOR NAME:
                                             mark@medlinramps.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-229-1991FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             CEOFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Mark MedlinFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             1000PLACE SIZE:
                                             10/7/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             10/7/2015PROCESSED DATE:
                                             9/30/2015RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19NEC000972WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             No Exposure CertificationRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             462082Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3444SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              50058Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:
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                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDischarge City:
                                             14903 Marquardt AveDischarge Address:
                                             Medlin RampsDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             10/07/2015Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             No Exposure CertificationProgram Type:
                                             4 19NEC000972WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             462082Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3444-Sheet Metal WorkPRIMARY SIC:
                                             05-OCT-16CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             CEOCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Mark MedlinCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             waterRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             mark@medlinramps.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-229-1991OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90670Discharge Zip:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          the regional board and/or EPA.
          may have local pretreatment programs that have not been approved by
          The POTW Does not have an approved pretreatment program. Some POTWsPOTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Stormwater RunoffWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          STORMSPrimary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          3471SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          GOLDEN PLATING COAgency Name:
          Juan SerranoFacility Contact:
          5629266454Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I016209Facility ID:

WDS:

GOLDEN PLATING  (Continued) 1000214001
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                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/06/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    JUAN SERRANOOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/06/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    JUAN SERRANOOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (562) 926-6454Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JUAN  SERRANOContact:
                    CAL000212880EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14903 MARQUARDT AVENUEFacility address:
                    GOLDEN PLATINGFacility name:
                    02/15/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

1252 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster W
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 14903 MARQUARDT AVENUE CAL000212880
W143 RCRA-LQGGOLDEN PLATING 1007200431
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

GOLDEN PLATING  (Continued) 1007200431

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0002Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              14811 MARQUARDT ST.Owner Address:
                              ADMIRAL TRANSPORTATIONOwner Name:
                              2139218552Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              TRUCKING CO.Other Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000000541Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

1265 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster W
0.240 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 14811 MARQUARDT AVE    N/A
W144 HIST USTADMIRAL TRANSPORTATION U001564987
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000261AF.pdfURL:
                              000261AFFile Number:

HIST UST:

1265 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster W
0.240 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East 14811 MARQUARDT ST    N/A
W145 HIST USTADMIRAL TRANSPORTATION S118407249

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13929Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

1265 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster W
0.240 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
East 14811 MARQUARDT ST    N/A
W146 SWEEPS USTADMIRAL TRANSPORTATION S106922426
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          14443Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

1293 ft.
0.245 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA  
SSE 13565 FREEWAY DR    N/A
147 SWEEPS USTFLOYD BLOWER FAMILY TRUST S106926280

                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             10/15/1999OES notification:
                                             9-4374OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

1318 ft.
0.250 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
82 ft.

1/8-1/4 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  
SSW FIRESTONE BLVD AND CARMENITA    N/A
148 CHMIRS S105659500
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                                             Abandoned on side of roadDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             3Gallons:
                                             Hydrocarbon/FreonSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             RoadSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Santa Fe Springs Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             10/14/199912:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             Santa Fe Springs FDAgency:
                                             1999Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Fire Dept.Cleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:

  (Continued) S105659500

                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0484RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              AMTCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.038353919983Longitude:
                              33.8983825719662Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL204831689Global Id:
                              06/01/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1375 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster X
0.260 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
73 ft.

1/4-1/2 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  
ENE 14561 SOUTH MARQUART AVENUE    N/A
X149 SLICCORAL INDUSTRIES INC. S106484004
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:

CORAL INDUSTRIES INC.  (Continued) S106484004

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  12/01/84Date Completed:
                  05/01/84Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/01/84Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/80Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  CA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  MARTIN MARIETTA CORPAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13296713.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13290855.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13285260.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901445Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD054850334EPA ID:
                  901445Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
1383 ft. ECHOSite 6 of 7 in cluster W
0.262 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East RCRA-SQG14930 MARQUARDT AVE CAD054850334
W150 SEMS-ARCHIVEFLINT INK CORP 1000173879
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                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 921-3493Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999
                    14930 MARQUARDT AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    SINCLAIR AND VALENTINE CO INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 921-3493Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14930 MARQUARDT AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    FLINT INK CORPOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14930 MARQUARDT AVENUEMailing address:
                    CAD054850334EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    14930 MARQUARDT AVEFacility address:
                    FLINT INK CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879
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                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    07/31/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/09/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    05/09/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SINCLAIR AND VALENTINE CO INCSite name:
                    03/14/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FLINT INK CORPSite name:
                    07/05/1991Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FLINT INK CORPORATIONSite name:
                    02/28/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FLINT INK CORPORATIONSite name:
                    03/28/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FLINT INK CORPSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879
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                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/31/1990Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/31/1990Evaluation date:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/09/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/09/1994Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    07/31/1990Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    07/31/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    07/31/1990Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879
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                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001200Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 5Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001200Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 6Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001200Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 7Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              00003000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 8Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0009Total Tanks:
                              SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670Owner City,St,Zip:
                              14930 MARQUARDT AVENUEOwner Address:
                              SINCLAIR AND VALENTINE COMPANYOwner Name:
                              2139213493Telephone:
                              MAURICE P. GUZMANContact Name:
                              PRINTING INK MFG.Other Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000064511Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              Not reportedURL:
                              Not reportedFile Number:

HIST UST:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    08/26/1985Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/21/1990Date achieved compliance:

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879
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Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000770390Registry ID:

FINDS:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              NUMBER 9Container Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 1Container Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00003000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 2Container Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00003000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 3Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              NUMBER 4Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879
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ClosedPermit Status:
000004939Permit Number:
1HArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
01Facility Type:
006418-I06638Facility Id:
IPermit Category:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110000770390DFR URL:
                                   110000770390Registry ID:
                                   1000173879Envid:

ECHO:

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

FLINT INK CORP  (Continued) 1000173879

            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            UNSPECIFIED SOLVENT MIXTURES
            * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITH METALS * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE *
            * HALOGENATED SOLVENTS * HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTSPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            8069007009APN:
            -118.0371Longitude:
            33.89556Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * RCRA 3012 - Past Haz Waste Disp Inven SiteSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * MmonroySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            08/21/1995Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            19270066Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1383 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster W
0.262 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
72 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST CORTESESANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
East LUST14930 MARQUART    N/A
W151 ENVIROSTORFLINT INK 1001480588
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                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              12/13/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.036917Longitude:
                              33.895555Latitude:
                              T0603703245Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED FAC ID LACE LACE PRINTING INK HOLDING TANKComments:
                    11/24/1980Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRISComments:
                    09/29/1983Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ASSESS DONE RCRA 3012
                    1960 TO PRESENT SOLVENT DISP OF AT CL I LDFL. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM
                    PRINTING INK YR OF OPER: T/C W/ S.BARKER,SINCLAIR, 612-445-1261 -
                    PERMIT(OTHER) PERMIT: IWD #4939 - LA CO ENGR 6/21/77 SOURCE ACT: MFGComments:
                    04/02/1984Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.Comments:
                    11/07/1994Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19270066Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CADO54850334Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    8069007009Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SINCLAIR & VALENTINEAlias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
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                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/22/1992Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              12/13/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

                              11/16/1998Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

                              07/24/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

                              07/22/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

                              07/16/1991Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              R4 UNKNOWNOrganization Name:
                              UNKContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

                              2135766600Phone Number:
                              jwoo@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              JIMMIE WOOContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-06638RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              JWCase Worker:
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                LUSTProgram:
                750 GILMAN ST., BERKELEY, CA 94701-1301RP Address:
                FLINT INK CORP.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    52Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/1/1965Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    11/16/1998Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    7/24/1991Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    7/22/1991Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3706.8872578019562553303734939Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                TankLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Subsurface MonitoringHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    12/13/1999Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    12/10/1999Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                5/26/1992Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    4/22/1992Date Leak First Reported:
                7/16/1991Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                EXCELSIORCross Street:
                19049Local Agency:
                JWStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703245Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Methyl Ethyl KetonesSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-06638Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              07/16/1991Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703245Global Id:

FLINT INK  (Continued) 1001480588

TC4924535.2s   Page 279



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    I-06638Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                4TH QTR GW MON RPT
                9/17/99 3RD QTR GW MON RPT 1999; 11/4/99 INFORMATION REQUEST; 12/10/99
                4/9/99 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 1999; 6/28/99 2ND QTR GW MON RPT 1999;Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                LOP/HIGH - KNOWN HEALTH/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                UNKLocal Agency Staff:
                33.8957071 / -1Lat/Long:

FLINT INK  (Continued) 1001480588

                    80001695Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300409Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000475664Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD083822346Alias Name:
            NMAPotential Description:
            No Contaminants foundConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIED No Contaminants foundPotential COC:
            HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE - TANKS/CONTAINERS, PAINT MANUFACTURINGPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.0394Longitude:
            33.89949Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            32Senate:
            57Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            Rizgar GhaziSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            WMLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.67Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:
            300409Site Code:
            03/25/2010Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            80001695Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

1391 ft. WDSSite 1 of 2 in cluster Y
0.263 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/4-1/2 HWPSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE AST13710 BORATE STREET    N/A
Y152 ENVIROSTORUS INK A DIV OF SUN CHEM CORP S103629356
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                              Not reportedOperator Name:
                              Not reportedMailing Address Zip Code:
                              Not reportedMailing Address State:
                              Not reportedMailing Address City:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedFax:
                              Not reportedPhone:
                              Not reportedBusiness Name:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedCERSID:
                              100,001Total Gallons:
                              US INKOwner:
                              Santa Fe SpringsCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    and the VSI, no further action is recommended.
                    activities. Based on a review of files associated with this facility,
                    human health or the environment as a result of recent or past on-site
                    evidence of any release of hazardous materials considered a threat to
                    of hazardous constituents from the SWMUs and AOCs identified. No
                    facility records, and a VSI to evaluate past and potential releases
                    closure plan. The DTSC performed a PR of readily available agency and
                    hazardous waste storage area in accordance with a DTSC approved
                    operating under generator status. The facility clean closed the
                    removed from the permitted status; the facility is currently
                    facility held the permit for 5 years, and then requested to be
                    purpose of storing hazardous waste for longer than 90 days. The
                    The facility obtained a Hazardous Waste Facility Permit for the soleComments:
                    03/25/2010Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/18/2010Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/22/1991Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:

US INK A DIV OF SUN CHEM CORP  (Continued) S103629356

TC4924535.2s   Page 281



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    05/02/1983Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART B RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    12/31/1988Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT (EXPIRES)Event Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    12/31/1983Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMITEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    07/15/1988Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - PERMIT TERMINATED - TERMINATION RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

Activities:

                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    32Senate District:
                    57Assembly District:
                    300409Site Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedTeam:
                    Not reportedFacility Size:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    -118.0391Longitude:
                    33.89983Latitude:
                    CLOSEDCleanup Status:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

HWP:

                              Not reportedEPAID:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Country:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Stat :
                              Not reportedProperty Owner City:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Phone:
                              Not reportedProperty Owner Name:
                              Not reportedOwner Country:
                              Not reportedOwner Zip Code:
                              Not reportedOwner State:
                              Not reportedOwner Mail Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Phone:
                              Not reportedOperator Phone:
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                                             4/29/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I004741WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             189417Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    300409Alias:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    110000475664Alias:
                    FRSAlias Type:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

Alias:

                    09/22/1989Actual Date:
                    Closure Final - RECEIVE CLOSURE CERTIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    07/22/1991Actual Date:
                    Closure Final - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

Closure:

                    11/18/1980Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART A RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    03/20/1990Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - PERMIT TERMINATED - TERMINATION APPROVEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CAD083822346EPA Id:

                    03/17/1983Actual Date:
                    New Operating Permit - CALL-IN LETTER ISSUEDEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
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                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             310-921-8895EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             dave.moorman@usink.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-921-8895OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Dave MoormanOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             94577OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             San LeandroOPERATOR CITY:
                                             14465 Griffith StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             US Ink Division Sun Chemical CorpOPERATOR NAME:
                                             dave.moorman@usink.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-921-8895FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Dave MoormanFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             35700PLACE SIZE:
                                             7/21/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             4/7/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             94577Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             San LeandroDischarge City:
                                             14465 Griffith StreetDischarge Address:
                                             US Ink Division Sun Chemical CorpDischarge Name:
                                             04/29/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/07/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I004741WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             189417Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             2893-Printing InkPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
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          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          2019358666Agency Telephone:
          THOMAS DONVITOAgency Contact:
          Carlstadt 70721609Agency City,St,Zip:
          651 Garden StAgency Address:
          US INK DIV OF SUN CHEMICALAgency Name:
          BRUCE SMALLEYFacility Contact:
          3109218895Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          4  19I004741Facility ID:

WDS:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:

US INK A DIV OF SUN CHEM CORP  (Continued) S103629356

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/01/91Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  RCRA Deferral - Further Superfund AssessmentDescription:

                  RCRA Deferral - Lead ConfirmedDescription:

                  RCRA Deferral AuditDescription:
Program Priority:

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13297312.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13291454.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13285859.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900231Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD083822346EPA ID:
                  900231Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

1391 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Y
0.263 mi. RCRA-SQG

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

1/4-1/2 RCRA-TSDFSANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
NE CORRACTS13710 BORATE STREET CAD083822346
Y153 SEMS-ARCHIVEUNITED STATES PRINTING INK CORP 1000399308
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                    U. S. PRINTING INK CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:
Owner/Operator Summary:

                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD083822346EPA ID:
                    SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
                    13710 BORATE STREETFacility address:
                    UNITED STATES PRINTING INK CORPFacility name:
                    01/22/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Printing Ink Manufacturing
          Printing Ink Manufacturing
          32591 32591NAICS Code(s):
          corrective action priority
          CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a lowAction:
          19910722Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          9EPA Region:
          CAD083822346EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Printing Ink Manufacturing
          Printing Ink Manufacturing
          32591 32591NAICS Code(s):
          CA050 - RFA CompletedAction:
          20071217Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          9EPA Region:
          CAD083822346EPA ID:

CORRACTS:

                  Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)Priority Level:
                  07/23/91Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/23/96Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:
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                    12/17/2007Event date:

                    CA074LOEvent:
                    07/22/1991Event date:

                    action priority.
                    CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveEvent:
                    07/22/1991Event date:

                    CA049PAEvent:
                    07/22/1991Event date:

                    CA029STEvent:
                    01/01/1990Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNITED STATES PRINTING INK CORPSite name:
                    08/15/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (212) 687-2757Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NEW YORK, NY 10016
                    99 PARK AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    MILMASTER ONYX GROUP INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (201) 933-7100Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, NJ 99999
                    343 MURRAY HILL PARKWAYOwner/operator address:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    05/24/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/21/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/20/1988Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/12/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/21/1989Date achieved compliance:
                    06/20/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F - 270Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    RFA CompletedEvent:

UNITED STATES PRINTING INK CORP  (Continued) 1000399308

                              T0603703259Global Id:
Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              * SolventsPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-06797RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              08/20/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.038453Longitude:
                              33.898555Latitude:
                              T0603703259Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1452 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster X
0.275 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
74 ft.

1/4-1/2 SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670
ENE HIST CORTESE14561 MARQUARDT    N/A
X154 LUSTCORAL INDUSTRIES INC S104159854
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                I-06797Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              05/15/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/13/1990Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              05/15/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              08/20/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              11/11/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              11/04/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              11/04/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703259Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              R4 UNKNOWNOrganization Name:
                              UNKContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:

CORAL INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S104159854
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                TCA.  WELL ABANDONMENT
                REFFERED TO RWQCB O/A CONTAMINATION FROM HEXANE, ACETONE,   MEK, TCE,Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                UNKLocal Agency Staff:
                33.8992161 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                10109 S SHOEMAKER AVE, SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670RP Address:
                CORAL INDUSTRIES INC.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    11/11/1989Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    11/4/1988Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    4589.460840983382011429792309Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                CALDARELLI, LOUISOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    8/20/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    9/16/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                5/15/1989Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                4/5/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/13/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                5/15/1989Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                FORK COYOTE CREEK NCross Street:
                19049Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703259Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                SolventsSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:

CORAL INDUSTRIES INC  (Continued) S104159854
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